

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Nursing Home Enforcement Listing

Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2007 through 03/31/2020

Data Updated on: 04/13/2020 9:06:19 AM

Source: Stipulation and Orders Database

Prepared by: NYSDOH, DMAR

| Year | Quarter | Date | Facility Name | County | Survey Date | Fine | Count | |
|---------------------------------------|--------------|--------------|----------------------------------------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|-----------|----|
| 2020 | TOTAL | | | | | \$28,000 | 5 | |
| | QTR1 | Total | | | | | \$28,000 | 5 |
| | | 01/10/2020 | St Camillus Residential Health Care Facility / 655 | | Onondaga | 10/25/2019 | \$2,000 | |
| | | 01/07/2020 | Terrace View Long Term Care Facility / 1739 | | Erie | 08/27/2019 | \$2,000 | |
| | | 01/03/2020 | Katherine Luther Residential Hlth Care & Rehab / 604 | | Oneida | 10/25/2019 | \$12,000 | |
| | | | Terrace View Long Term Care Facility / 1739 | | Erie | 09/26/2019 | \$10,000 | |
| The New Jewish Home, Manhattan / 1603 | | | New York | 06/29/2019 | \$2,000 | | | |
| 2019 | TOTAL | | | | | \$381,000 | 54 | |
| | QTR4 | Total | | | | | \$133,000 | 20 |
| | | 12/27/2019 | Auburn Rehabilitation & Nursing Center / 91 | | Cayuga | 06/05/2019 | \$2,000 | |
| | | 12/19/2019 | Guthrie Cortland Medical Center / 4799 | | Cortland | 09/19/2019 | \$10,000 | |
| | | 12/17/2019 | The Grand Rehabilitation And Nursing At Barnwell / 154 | | Columbia | 10/01/2019 | \$10,000 | |
| | | 12/16/2019 | Daughters Of Sarah Nursing Center / 22 | | Albany | 09/26/2019 | \$2,000 | |
| | | 12/11/2019 | Buffalo Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 3012 | | Erie | 09/17/2019 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | Franklin Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 1708 | | Queens | 07/23/2019 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | Presbyterian Home For Central New York Inc / 621 | | Oneida | 08/08/2019 | \$10,000 | |
| | | 12/09/2019 | Bishop Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 656 | | Onondaga | 08/14/2019 | \$2,000 | |
| | | 11/27/2019 | Niagara Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 580 | | Niagara | MULTIPLE | \$4,000 | |
| | | | The Grand Rehabilitation And Nursing At Mohawk / 357 | | Herkimer | 08/29/2019 | \$10,000 | |
| | | 11/19/2019 | Safire Rehabilitation Of Southtown, L L C / 3084 | | Erie | 06/05/2019 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | | | | 08/22/2019 | \$5,000 | |
| | | 11/08/2019 | Hilaire Rehab & Nursing / 917 | | Suffolk | 08/15/2019 | \$10,000 | |
| | | 11/05/2019 | Quantum Rehabilitation And Nursing L L C / 912 | | Suffolk | 04/18/2019 | \$10,000 | |
| | | 11/04/2019 | Hill Haven Nursing Home / 479 | | Monroe | 07/26/2019 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | The Grand Rehabilitation And Nursing At Mohawk / 357 | | Herkimer | 07/18/2019 | \$10,000 | |
| | | 10/15/2019 | Gowanda Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 1032 | | Cattaraugus | 06/26/2019 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | The Five Towns Premier Rehab & Nursing Center / 539 | | Nassau | 05/24/2019 | \$10,000 | |
| | | 10/03/2019 | Premier Genesee Center For Nrsg And Rehabilitation / 344 | | Genesee | MULTIPLE | \$2,000 | |
| | | | The Grand Rehabilitation And Nursing At Barnwell / 154 | | Columbia | 06/21/2019 | \$10,000 | |

Note: Facilities found to be in violation of the New York State Facilities Code pursuant to Section 12 of the Public Health Law may be liable for penalties of up to \$10,000 per violation of Article 28 of the Public Health Law. Under state law nursing homes can be fined up to \$2,000 per citation. These fines may be increased to \$5,000 if the same violation is repeated within twelve months and the violations were a serious threat to health and safety. These fines may also be increased up to \$10,000 if the violation directly results in serious physical harm.

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Nursing Home Enforcement Listing

Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2007 through 03/31/2020

Data Updated on: 04/13/2020 9:06:19 AM

Source: Stipulation and Orders Database

Prepared by: NYSDOH, DMAR

| Year | Quarter | Date | Facility Name | County | Survey Date | Fine | Count | |
|------|------------|-----------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|----------------|-------------|----------|------------------|-----------|
| 2019 | QTR3 | Total | | | | | \$106,000 | 14 |
| | | 09/16/2019 | Creekview Nursing And Rehab Center / 470 | Monroe | 06/05/2019 | \$12,000 | | |
| | | | Humboldt House Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 244 | Erie | 10/29/2018 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | | Sodus Rehabilitation & Nursing Center / 1038 | Wayne | 02/15/2019 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | 09/09/2019 | The Grand Rehabilitation And Nursing At Rome / 593 | Oneida | 06/10/2019 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | 08/19/2019 | Waters Edge At Port Jefferson For Rehab And Nrsg / 899 | Suffolk | 10/16/2018 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | 07/31/2019 | Dr Susan Smith Mckinney Nursing And Rehab Center / 7279 | Kings | 02/11/2019 | \$4,000 | | |
| | | 07/22/2019 | Jennie B Richmond Chaffee Nursing Home Company Inc / 281 | Erie | 04/12/2019 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | | Pontiac Nursing Home / 732 | Oswego | 03/19/2019 | \$20,000 | | |
| | | | The Commons On St Anthony, A S N F & Short T R C / 92 | Cayuga | 03/22/2019 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | | Williamsbridge Manor For Rehabilitation And Nrsg / 1247 | Bronx | 04/19/2019 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | 07/18/2019 | Katherine Luther Residential Hlth Care & Rehab / 604 | Oneida | 08/15/2018 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | 07/10/2019 | Highland Nursing Home Inc / 805 | Saint Lawrence | MULTIPLE | \$2,000 | | |
| | 07/03/2019 | Massapequa Center Rehabilitation & Nursing / 881 | Suffolk | 03/01/2018 | \$10,000 | | | |
| | 07/02/2019 | Absolut Ctr For Nursing & Rehab Endicott L L C / 56 | Broome | 01/25/2019 | \$2,000 | | | |
| | QTR2 | Total | | | | | \$66,000 | 9 |
| | | 06/11/2019 | Foltsbrook Center For Nursing And Rehabilitation / 360 | Herkimer | 02/21/2019 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | | Glengariff Health Care Center / 491 | Nassau | 11/01/2017 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | | Huntington Hills Ctr For Health And Rehabilitation / 7786 | Suffolk | 02/14/2019 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | 06/07/2019 | Utica Rehabilitation & Nursing Center / 607 | Oneida | 12/21/2018 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | 06/06/2019 | Bethany Gardens Skilled Living Center / 594 | Oneida | 02/25/2019 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | 04/19/2019 | The Grand Rehabilitation And Nrsg At Chittenango / 403 | Madison | 10/15/2018 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | 04/16/2019 | Townhouse Center For Rehabilitation & Nursing / 6050 | Nassau | 01/25/2019 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | 04/10/2019 | St Johnland Nursing Center Inc / 951 | Suffolk | 01/28/2019 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | 04/08/2019 | Brookside Multicare Nursing Center / 949 | Suffolk | 01/24/2018 | \$10,000 | | |
| | QTR1 | Total | | | | | \$76,000 | 11 |
| | | 03/27/2019 | Comprehensive Rehab & Nursing Ctr At Williamsville / 274 | Erie | 10/16/2018 | \$6,000 | | |
| | | 03/19/2019 | New Roc Nursing And Rehabilitation Center / 448 | Monroe | 08/17/2018 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | 03/15/2019 | The Five Towns Premier Rehab & Nursing Center / 539 | Nassau | 10/19/2019 | \$10,000 | | |

Note: Facilities found to be in violation of the New York State Facilities Code pursuant to Section 12 of the Public Health Law may be liable for penalties of up to \$10,000 per violation of Article 28 of the Public Health Law. Under state law nursing homes can be fined up to \$2,000 per citation. These fines may be increased to \$5,000 if the same violation is repeated within twelve months and the violations were a serious threat to health and safety. These fines may also be increased up to \$10,000 if the violation directly results in serious physical harm.

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Nursing Home Enforcement Listing

Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2007 through 03/31/2020

Data Updated on: 04/13/2020 9:06:19 AM

Source: Stipulation and Orders Database

Prepared by: NYSDOH, DMAR

| Year | Quarter | Date | Facility Name | County | Survey Date | Fine | Count |
|------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|------------|-------------|-----------|-------|
| 2019 | QTR1 | 01/18/2019 | Utica Rehabilitation & Nursing Center / 607 | Oneida | 09/18/2018 | \$2,000 | |
| | | 01/16/2019 | Elderwood At Grand Island / 299 | Erie | 11/02/2018 | \$2,000 | |
| | | 01/14/2019 | Elderwood At Waverly / 973 | Tioga | 11/19/2018 | \$10,000 | |
| | | 01/09/2019 | Huntington Hills Ctr For Health And Rehabilitation / 7786 | Suffolk | 10/16/2018 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | Van Duyn Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 650 | Onondaga | 10/05/2018 | \$2,000 | |
| | | 01/08/2019 | Daughters Of Sarah Nursing Center / 22 | Albany | 09/13/2018 | \$10,000 | |
| | | 01/04/2019 | St Anns Community / 476 | Monroe | 04/22/2015 | \$12,000 | |
| | | 01/03/2019 | Westhampton Care Center / 5638 | Suffolk | 09/10/2018 | \$10,000 | |
| 2018 | TOTAL | | | | | \$450,000 | 48 |
| | QTR4 | Total | | | | \$40,000 | 7 |
| | | 12/19/2018 | Livingston County Center For Nursing And Rehab / 390 | Livingston | 09/21/2018 | \$10,000 | |
| | | 11/29/2018 | Wesley Gardens Corporation / 449 | Monroe | 05/21/2018 | \$2,000 | |
| | | 11/06/2018 | Onondaga Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 3053 | Onondaga | 08/03/2018 | \$10,000 | |
| | | 10/23/2018 | Onondaga Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 3053 | Onondaga | 08/31/2018 | \$2,000 | |
| | | 10/05/2018 | Creekview Nursing And Rehab Center / 470 | Monroe | 01/05/2018 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | Jeanne Jugan Residence / 1222 | Bronx | 03/09/2018 | \$2,000 | |
| | | 10/01/2018 | New Roc Nursing And Rehabilitation Center / 448 | Monroe | 06/06/2018 | \$4,000 | |
| | QTR3 | Total | | | | \$120,000 | 13 |
| | | 09/24/2018 | Buffalo Community Healthcare Center / 633 | Erie | MULTIPLE | \$2,000 | |
| | | | Utica Rehabilitation & Nursing Center / 607 | Oneida | 07/18/2018 | \$10,000 | |
| | | 09/22/2018 | Katherine Luther Residential Hlth Care & Rehab / 604 | Oneida | 06/11/2018 | \$10,000 | |
| | | 09/17/2018 | Crown Park Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 161 | Cortland | 01/18/2018 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | Emerald South Nursing And Rehabilitation Center / 251 | Erie | 06/15/2018 | \$10,000 | |
| Essex Center For Rehabilitation And Healthcare / 305 | | | Essex | 06/14/2018 | \$20,000 | | |
| Fort Hudson Nursing Center Inc / 1018 | | | Washington | 05/08/2018 | \$10,000 | | |
| Livingston County Campus S N F (closing) / 1684 | | | Livingston | 06/11/2018 | \$10,000 | | |
| 08/20/2018 | | | Rosa Coplon Jewish Home And Infirmary / 4772 | Erie | MULTIPLE | \$2,000 | |
| 08/13/2018 | Grandell Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 497 | | Nassau | 02/21/2018 | \$12,000 | | |
| | Manhattanville Health Care Center / 3993 | Bronx | 05/14/2018 | \$12,000 | | | |

Note: Facilities found to be in violation of the New York State Facilities Code pursuant to Section 12 of the Public Health Law may be liable for penalties of up to \$10,000 per violation of Article 28 of the Public Health Law. Under state law nursing homes can be fined up to \$2,000 per citation. These fines may be increased to \$5,000 if the same violation is repeated within twelve months and the violations were a serious threat to health and safety. These fines may also be increased up to \$10,000 if the violation directly results in serious physical harm.

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Nursing Home Enforcement Listing

Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2007 through 03/31/2020

Data Updated on: 04/13/2020 9:06:19 AM

Source: Stipulation and Orders Database

Prepared by: NYSDOH, DMAR

| Year | Quarter | Date | Facility Name | County | Survey Date | Fine | Count | |
|------------|--------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|-------------|-------------|----------|------------------|-----------|
| 2018 | QTR3 | 08/08/2018 | Van Duyn Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 650 | Onondaga | 12/19/2017 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | 07/25/2018 | Riverside Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 767 | Rensselaer | 03/15/2018 | \$10,000 | | |
| | QTR2 | Total | | | | | \$182,000 | 15 |
| | | 06/13/2018 | Townhouse Center For Rehabilitation & Nursing / 6050 | Nassau | 02/02/2018 | \$16,000 | | |
| | | 05/29/2018 | Forest Hills Care Center / 1681 | Queens | 12/29/2017 | \$12,000 | | |
| | | | The Pines Healthcare & Rehab Centers Olean Campus / 71 | Cattaraugus | 02/23/2018 | \$6,000 | | |
| | | 05/14/2018 | Central Park Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 654 | Onondaga | 07/20/2015 | \$4,000 | | |
| | | | Sapphire Ctr For Rehab & Nrsg Of Ctrl Queens / 1680 | Queens | 03/05/2018 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | | The Villages Of Orleans Health And Rehab Center / 716 | Orleans | 02/21/2018 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | 05/10/2018 | Upper East Side Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 1582 | New York | 02/20/2018 | \$12,000 | | |
| | | 05/09/2018 | Bishop Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 656 | Onondaga | MULTIPLE | \$24,000 | | |
| | | 04/30/2018 | Foltsbrook Center For Nursing And Rehabilitation / 360 | Herkimer | 02/27/2018 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | | Queens Nassau Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 1702 | Queens | 01/24/2018 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | | Saratoga Center For Rehab & Skilled Nursing Care / 825 | Saratoga | 09/08/2017 | \$4,000 | | |
| | | | | | 10/23/2017 | \$30,000 | | |
| | | 04/12/2018 | Onondaga Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 3053 | Onondaga | 02/09/2018 | \$22,000 | | |
| | | 04/10/2018 | Samaritan Keep Nursing Home Inc / 368 | Jefferson | 12/15/2017 | \$10,000 | | |
| | 04/06/2018 | Massena Rehabilitation & Nursing Center / 806 | Saint Lawrence | 06/05/2017 | \$10,000 | | | |
| | QTR1 | Total | | | | | \$108,000 | 13 |
| | | 03/26/2018 | Ozanam Hall Of Queens Nursing Home Inc / 1670 | Queens | 01/23/2018 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | 03/20/2018 | Masonic Care Community Of New York / 606 | Oneida | 01/08/2018 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | 03/14/2018 | Morningstar Residential Care Center / 731 | Oswego | 09/22/2017 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | | Presbyterian Home For Central New York Inc / 621 | Oneida | 01/16/2018 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | 03/12/2018 | The Grand Rehabilitation And Nrsg At Chittenango / 403 | Madison | 10/20/2017 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | 02/27/2018 | The Grand Rehabilitation And Nursing At Utica / 609 | Oneida | 11/17/2017 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | 02/21/2018 | Warren Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 1008 | Warren | 12/11/2017 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | 02/13/2018 | Boro Park Center For Rehabilitation And Healthcare / 1403 | Kings | 12/06/2017 | \$10,000 | | |
| 02/09/2018 | | Oneida Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 5790 | Oneida | 08/22/2017 | \$20,000 | | | |
| | Steuben Center For Rehabilitation And Healthcare / 875 | Steuben | 11/17/2017 | \$10,000 | | | | |

Note: Facilities found to be in violation of the New York State Facilities Code pursuant to Section 12 of the Public Health Law may be liable for penalties of up to \$10,000 per violation of Article 28 of the Public Health Law. Under state law nursing homes can be fined up to \$2,000 per citation. These fines may be increased to \$5,000 if the same violation is repeated within twelve months and the violations were a serious threat to health and safety. These fines may also be increased up to \$10,000 if the violation directly results in serious physical harm.

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Nursing Home Enforcement Listing

Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2007 through 03/31/2020

Data Updated on: 04/13/2020 9:06:19 AM

Source: Stipulation and Orders Database

Prepared by: NYSDOH, DMAR

| Year | Quarter | Date | Facility Name | County | Survey Date | Fine | Count |
|------|---------|------------|----------------------------------------------------------|-------------|-------------|-----------|-------|
| 2018 | QTR1 | 02/01/2018 | Bethlehem Commons Care Center / 27 | Albany | 04/20/2017 | \$6,000 | |
| | | 01/10/2018 | Nassau Rehabilitation & Nursing Center / 5710 | Nassau | 10/11/2017 | \$10,000 | |
| | | 01/02/2018 | Utica Rehabilitation & Nursing Center / 607 | Oneida | MULTIPLE | \$6,000 | |
| 2017 | TOTAL | | | | | \$388,000 | 55 |
| | QTR4 | Total | | | | \$76,000 | 9 |
| | | 12/18/2017 | Absolut Ctr For Nursing & Rehab Endicott L L C / 56 | Broome | 08/28/2017 | \$10,000 | |
| | | 12/12/2017 | Comprehensive Rehab & Nursing Ctr At Williamsville / 274 | Erie | MULTIPLE | \$6,000 | |
| | | 12/08/2017 | Northwoods Rehab And Nursing Center At Moravia / 96 | Cayuga | 10/06/2017 | \$10,000 | |
| | | 11/14/2017 | Premier Genesee Center For Nrsg And Rehabilitation / 344 | Genesee | 08/17/2017 | \$10,000 | |
| | | 11/07/2017 | Baptist Health Nursing And Rehabilitation Center / 843 | Schenectady | 08/24/2017 | \$2,000 | |
| | | 11/06/2017 | Norwich Rehabilitation & Nursing Center / 4522 | Chenango | 09/12/2017 | \$10,000 | |
| | | 10/12/2017 | The Grand Rehabilitation And Nrsg At Guilderland / 33 | Albany | MULTIPLE | \$20,000 | |
| | | 10/10/2017 | Katherine Luther Residential Hlth Care & Rehab / 604 | Oneida | MULTIPLE | \$6,000 | |
| | | 10/09/2017 | Cuba Memorial Hospital Inc S N F / 38 | Allegany | MULTIPLE | \$2,000 | |
| | QTR3 | Total | | | | \$88,000 | 14 |
| | | 09/14/2017 | Luxor Nursing And Rehabilitation At Mills Pond / 953 | Suffolk | 07/12/2017 | \$10,000 | |
| | | 09/11/2017 | Beacon Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 1736 | Queens | 02/21/2017 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | Richmond Ctr For Rehab And Specialty Healthcare / 4823 | Richmond | 06/09/2017 | \$12,000 | |
| | | 09/06/2017 | Woodhaven Nursing Home / 908 | Suffolk | MULTIPLE | \$2,000 | |
| | | 08/23/2017 | Niagara Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 580 | Niagara | 06/13/2017 | \$10,000 | |
| | | 08/16/2017 | Ellicott Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 254 | Erie | 05/11/2017 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | Presbyterian Home For Central New York Inc / 621 | Oneida | 03/13/2017 | \$2,000 | |
| | | 08/09/2017 | Buffalo Community Healthcare Center / 633 | Erie | 06/17/2013 | \$10,000 | |
| | | 08/07/2017 | New Roc Nursing And Rehabilitation Center / 448 | Monroe | MULTIPLE | \$2,000 | |
| | | 07/25/2017 | Brighton Manor / 446 | Monroe | 02/17/2017 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | St Patricks Home / 1217 | Bronx | 11/14/2016 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | The Grand Rehabilitation And Nrsg At Guilderland / 33 | Albany | 04/14/2017 | \$10,000 | |
| | | 07/11/2017 | Buffalo Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 3012 | Erie | MULTIPLE | \$4,000 | |
| | | 07/06/2017 | Creekview Nursing And Rehab Center / 470 | Monroe | MULTIPLE | \$2,000 | |

Note: Facilities found to be in violation of the New York State Facilities Code pursuant to Section 12 of the Public Health Law may be liable for penalties of up to \$10,000 per violation of Article 28 of the Public Health Law. Under state law nursing homes can be fined up to \$2,000 per citation. These fines may be increased to \$5,000 if the same violation is repeated within twelve months and the violations were a serious threat to health and safety. These fines may also be increased up to \$10,000 if the violation directly results in serious physical harm.

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Nursing Home Enforcement Listing

Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2007 through 03/31/2020

Data Updated on: 04/13/2020 9:06:19 AM

Source: Stipulation and Orders Database

Prepared by: NYSDOH, DMAR

| Year | Quarter | Date | Facility Name | County | Survey Date | Fine | Count | |
|------------|-------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|------------|-------------|----------|------------------|-----------|
| 2017 | QTR2 | Total | | | | | \$54,000 | 10 |
| | | 06/19/2017 | Buffalo Community Healthcare Center / 633 | Erie | 01/24/2017 | \$6,000 | | |
| | | 05/22/2017 | Greene Meadows Nursing And Rehabilitation Center / 350 | Greene | 07/21/2016 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | | Townhouse Center For Rehabilitation & Nursing / 6050 | Nassau | 01/10/2017 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | 05/15/2017 | Humboldt House Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 244 | Erie | 01/27/2017 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | 05/08/2017 | Park Terrace Care Center / 1698 | Queens | 12/23/2016 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | 05/04/2017 | Avon Nursing Home L L C / 387 | Livingston | MULTIPLE | \$2,000 | | |
| | | 04/25/2017 | Brookhaven Health Care Facility L L C / 3928 | Suffolk | 07/26/2016 | \$12,000 | | |
| | | | Parkview Care And Rehabilitation Center, Inc / 557 | Nassau | MULTIPLE | \$4,000 | | |
| | | 04/17/2017 | Bishop Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 656 | Onondaga | 10/25/2016 | \$10,000 | | |
| | 04/12/2017 | Diamond Hill Nursing And Rehabilitation Center / 772 | Rensselaer | 10/21/2016 | \$4,000 | | | |
| | QTR1 | Total | | | | | \$170,000 | 22 |
| | | 03/27/2017 | Eddy Village Green / 4000 | Albany | 08/17/2016 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | 03/20/2017 | Cayuga Nursing And Rehabilitation Center / 984 | Tompkins | 08/17/2016 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | 03/13/2017 | Bridge View Nursing Home / 1673 | Queens | 04/15/2016 | \$16,000 | | |
| | | 02/21/2017 | St Camillus Residential Health Care Facility / 655 | Onondaga | 10/14/2016 | \$4,000 | | |
| | | 02/03/2017 | Absolut Ctr For Nursing & Rehab Aurora Park L L C / 278 | Erie | 09/29/2016 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | 01/31/2017 | Meadow Park Rehabilitation And Health Center L L C / 1687 | Queens | 10/19/2016 | \$4,000 | | |
| | | | Oneida Health Rehabilitation And Extended Care / 398 | Madison | 10/07/2016 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | | Plattsburgh Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 139 | Clinton | 02/29/2016 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | | Suffolk Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 888 | Suffolk | 09/18/2016 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | | The Eleanor Nursing Care Center / 202 | Dutchess | 09/29/2015 | \$2,000 | | |
| 01/16/2017 | | Rosewood Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 3920 | Rensselaer | MULTIPLE | \$12,000 | | | |
| | | | 12/14/2012 | \$6,000 | | | | |
| 01/11/2017 | Townhouse Center For Rehabilitation & Nursing / 6050 | Nassau | 07/18/2016 | \$4,000 | | | | |
| | Van Duyn Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 650 | Onondaga | 12/05/2012 | \$10,000 | | | | |
| 01/09/2017 | East Haven Nursing & Rehabilitation Center / 1277 | Bronx | 11/06/2014 | \$4,000 | | | | |
| 01/04/2017 | Wesley Gardens Corporation / 449 | Monroe | 04/18/2016 | \$10,000 | | | | |
| 01/03/2017 | Emerald South Nursing And Rehabilitation Center / 251 | Erie | 01/13/2016 | \$2,000 | | | | |

Note: Facilities found to be in violation of the New York State Facilities Code pursuant to Section 12 of the Public Health Law may be liable for penalties of up to \$10,000 per violation of Article 28 of the Public Health Law. Under state law nursing homes can be fined up to \$2,000 per citation. These fines may be increased to \$5,000 if the same violation is repeated within twelve months and the violations were a serious threat to health and safety. These fines may also be increased up to \$10,000 if the violation directly results in serious physical harm.

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Nursing Home Enforcement Listing

Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2007 through 03/31/2020

Data Updated on: 04/13/2020 9:06:19 AM

Source: Stipulation and Orders Database

Prepared by: NYSDOH, DMAR

| Year | Quarter | Date | Facility Name | County | Survey Date | Fine | Count | |
|------|---------|------------|----------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------|-------------|-------------|-----------|----|
| 2017 | QTR1 | 01/03/2017 | Highland Park Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 41 | Allegany | 07/14/2016 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | | Iroquois Nursing Home Inc / 4555 | Onondaga | 04/13/2016 | \$16,000 | | |
| | | | Kingsway Arms Nursing Center Inc / 841 | Schenectady | 01/23/2015 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | | Safire Rehabilitation Of Southtown, L L C / 3084 | Erie | 05/19/2016 | \$6,000 | | |
| | | | Washington Center For Rehab And Healthcare / 1026 | Washington | MULTIPLE | \$18,000 | | |
| 2016 | TOTAL | | | | | \$1,942,000 | 199 | |
| | QTR4 | Total | | | | \$99,000 | 9 | |
| | | 12/28/2016 | Wesley Health Care Center Inc / 822 | Saratoga | 08/22/2016 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | 12/19/2016 | Emerald South Nursing And Rehabilitation Center / 251 | Erie | 09/16/2016 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | | Safire Rehabilitation Of Northtowns, L L C / 266 | Erie | 09/15/2016 | \$12,000 | | |
| | | 12/15/2016 | Bronx Gardens Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 4887 | Bronx | 08/11/2016 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | 12/06/2016 | Comprehensive Rehab & Nursing Ctr At Williamsville / 274 | Erie | 06/08/2016 | \$21,000 | | |
| | | 11/29/2016 | The Citadel Rehab And Nursing Ctr At Kingsbridge / 1234 | Bronx | 08/01/2016 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | 10/24/2016 | Bishop Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 656 | Onondaga | 03/22/2016 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | | Campbell Hall Rehabilitation Center Inc / 2544 | Orange | 05/23/2013 | \$12,000 | | |
| | | | Wyoming County Community Hospital S N F / 1154 | Wyoming | 07/12/2016 | \$4,000 | | |
| | | QTR3 | Total | | | | \$176,000 | 19 |
| | | | 09/30/2016 | Richmond Ctr For Rehab And Specialty Healthcare / 4823 | Richmond | 04/27/2012 | \$18,000 | |
| | | | 09/27/2016 | Cooperstown Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 749 | Otsego | MULTIPLE | \$18,000 | |
| | | | | Lawrence Nursing Care Center, Inc / 1707 | Queens | 09/20/2011 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | | | | 02/20/2013 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | | Shaker Place Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 30 | Albany | 04/21/2016 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | | The Pines Healthcare & Rehab Centers Olean Campus / 71 | Cattaraugus | 03/27/2015 | \$12,000 | |
| | | | | | | 05/27/2016 | \$12,000 | |
| | | | 09/07/2016 | West Lawrence Care Center, L L C / 1726 | Queens | 06/23/2016 | \$4,000 | |
| | | 09/06/2016 | Eger Health Care And Rehabilitation Center / 1748 | Richmond | 07/29/2011 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | 08/30/2016 | Silver Lake Specialized Rehab And Care Center / 1753 | Richmond | 06/06/2016 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | 08/18/2016 | Jennie B Richmond Chaffee Nursing Home Company Inc / 281 | Erie | 04/15/2016 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | | Promenade Rehabilitation And Health Care Center / 1690 | Queens | 03/17/2014 | \$8,000 | | |

Note: Facilities found to be in violation of the New York State Facilities Code pursuant to Section 12 of the Public Health Law may be liable for penalties of up to \$10,000 per violation of Article 28 of the Public Health Law. Under state law nursing homes can be fined up to \$2,000 per citation. These fines may be increased to \$5,000 if the same violation is repeated within twelve months and the violations were a serious threat to health and safety. These fines may also be increased up to \$10,000 if the violation directly results in serious physical harm.

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Nursing Home Enforcement Listing

Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2007 through 03/31/2020

Data Updated on: 04/13/2020 9:06:19 AM

Source: Stipulation and Orders Database

Prepared by: NYSDOH, DMAR

| Year | Quarter | Date | Facility Name | County | Survey Date | Fine | Count | |
|------|---------|-------------|---------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------|-------------|------------|------------------|-----------|
| 2016 | QTR3 | 07/12/2016 | Campbell Hall Rehabilitation Center Inc / 2544 | Orange | 12/22/2011 | \$4,000 | | |
| | | | Ellis Residential & Rehabilitation Center / 4148 | Schenectady | MULTIPLE | \$20,000 | | |
| | | | Fiddlers Green Manor Rehab And Nursing Center / 282 | Erie | 01/05/2016 | \$12,000 | | |
| | | | Loretto Health And Rehabilitation Center / 648 | Onondaga | 10/03/2012 | \$16,000 | | |
| | | | Massapequa Center Rehabilitation & Nursing / 881 | Suffolk | 10/12/2015 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | 07/06/2016 | Orchard Rehabilitation & Nursing Center / 721 | Orleans | 04/25/2016 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | | The Pines At Catskill Center For Nursing & Rehab / 349 | Greene | 12/19/2012 | \$4,000 | | |
| | | QTR2 | Total | | | | \$508,000 | 50 |
| | | | 06/28/2016 | Alice Hyde Medical Center / 326 | Franklin | 10/19/2012 | \$6,000 | |
| | | | | Comprehensive Rehab & Nursing Ctr At Williamsville / 274 | Erie | 02/29/2016 | \$20,000 | |
| | | | | Hudson Park Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 21 | Albany | 09/20/2013 | \$14,000 | |
| | | | | Hudson Valley Rehabilitation & Extended Care Ctr / 1003 | Ulster | 03/19/2013 | \$12,000 | |
| | | | | Niagara Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 580 | Niagara | 01/21/2016 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | 06/25/2016 | Quantum Rehabilitation And Nursing L L C / 912 | Suffolk | 08/19/2014 | \$8,000 | |
| | | | 06/14/2016 | Beechtree Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 983 | Tompkins | 08/21/2012 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | 06/06/2016 | Cayuga Nursing And Rehabilitation Center / 984 | Tompkins | MULTIPLE | \$16,000 | |
| | | | | Van Duyn Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 650 | Onondaga | 10/14/2015 | \$14,000 | |
| | | | 05/31/2016 | Glen Cove Center For Nursing And Rehabilitation / 493 | Nassau | 10/09/2015 | \$12,000 | |
| | | | | Houghton Rehabilitation & Nursing Center / 651 | Allegany | 12/04/2015 | \$12,000 | |
| | | | | Momentum At South Bay For Rehab And Nursing / 934 | Suffolk | 09/15/2015 | \$4,000 | |
| | | | | Robinson Terrace / 169 | Delaware | 01/15/2016 | \$6,000 | |
| | | | | Sunnyside Care Center / 664 | Onondaga | 09/18/2014 | \$4,000 | |
| | | | | Teresian House Nursing Home Co Inc / 23 | Albany | 02/29/2016 | \$6,000 | |
| | | | | Wyoming County Community Hospital S N F / 1154 | Wyoming | 04/22/2010 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | 05/06/2016 | Crown Park Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 161 | Cortland | 12/09/2011 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | | Masonic Care Community Of New York / 606 | Oneida | 07/13/2012 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | 05/04/2016 | Absolut Ctr For Nursing & Rehab Allegany L L C / 73 | Cattaraugus | 07/17/2015 | \$4,000 | |
| | | | Absolut Ctr For Nursing & Rehab Aurora Park L L C / 278 | Erie | 07/17/2015 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | | Bishop Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 656 | Onondaga | 10/29/2015 | \$10,000 | | |

Note: Facilities found to be in violation of the New York State Facilities Code pursuant to Section 12 of the Public Health Law may be liable for penalties of up to \$10,000 per violation of Article 28 of the Public Health Law. Under state law nursing homes can be fined up to \$2,000 per citation. These fines may be increased to \$5,000 if the same violation is repeated within twelve months and the violations were a serious threat to health and safety. These fines may also be increased up to \$10,000 if the violation directly results in serious physical harm.

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Nursing Home Enforcement Listing

Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2007 through 03/31/2020

Data Updated on: 04/13/2020 9:06:19 AM

Source: Stipulation and Orders Database

Prepared by: NYSDOH, DMAR

| Year | Quarter | Date | Facility Name | County | Survey Date | Fine | Count |
|------|---------|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|----------------|-------------|----------|-------|
| 2016 | QTR2 | 05/04/2016 | Cooperstown Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 749 | Otsego | 09/30/2013 | \$4,000 | |
| | | | Diamond Hill Nursing And Rehabilitation Center / 772 | Rensselaer | 04/04/2013 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | Dunkirk Rehabilitation & Nursing Center / 3909 | Chautauqua | 02/04/2015 | \$18,000 | |
| | | | Henry J Carter Skilled Nursing Facility / 1601 | New York | 12/31/2012 | \$12,000 | |
| | | | Hilaire Rehab & Nursing / 917 | Suffolk | 10/06/2015 | \$12,000 | |
| | | | Pontiac Nursing Home / 732 | Oswego | 02/12/2013 | \$12,000 | |
| | | | Suffolk Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 888 | Suffolk | 07/19/2013 | \$10,000 | |
| | | 04/25/2016 | Evergreen Commons Rehabilitation And Nursing Ctr / 7268 | Rensselaer | 09/08/2014 | \$12,000 | |
| | | 04/19/2016 | Ellicott Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 254 | Erie | 11/06/2015 | \$24,000 | |
| | | | Wells Nursing Home Inc / 335 | Fulton | 07/23/2015 | \$10,000 | |
| | | 04/12/2016 | Groton Community Health Care Ctr Res Care Fac / 2550 | Tompkins | 07/02/2015 | \$6,000 | |
| | | 04/06/2016 | Amsterdam Memorial Hospital S N F / 483 | Montgomery | 12/12/2012 | \$4,000 | |
| | | | Briarcliff Manor Center For Rehab And Nursing Care / 1128 | Westchester | 08/06/2015 | \$16,000 | |
| | | | Champlain Valley Physicians Hosp Med Ctr S N F / 136 | Clinton | 08/07/2015 | \$14,000 | |
| | | | Ellicott Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 254 | Erie | 05/23/2012 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | Glen Cove Center For Nursing And Rehabilitation / 493 | Nassau | 09/25/2014 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | Regal Heights Rehabilitation And Health Care Ctr / 7875 | Queens | 10/26/2012 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | St Johns Health Care Corporation / 442 | Monroe | 08/02/2012 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | United Helpers Nursing Home / 802 | Saint Lawrence | 11/16/2012 | \$12,000 | |
| | | | Valley View Manor Nursing Home / 131 | Chenango | 09/18/2015 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | Washington Center For Rehab And Healthcare / 1026 | Washington | 09/11/2015 | \$4,000 | |
| | | | Whittier Rehab & Skilled Nursing Center / 4551 | Columbia | 10/31/2012 | \$4,000 | |
| | | 04/04/2016 | Cold Spring Hills Center For Nursing And Rehab / 558 | Nassau | 11/05/2015 | \$12,000 | |
| | | | Niagara Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 580 | Niagara | 08/13/2015 | \$14,000 | |
| | | | Robinson Terrace / 169 | Delaware | 11/13/2012 | \$14,000 | |
| | | | Shaker Place Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 30 | Albany | MULTIPLE | \$20,000 | |
| | | | The Five Towns Premier Rehab & Nursing Center / 539 | Nassau | 11/20/2012 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | Wingate At Beacon / 6237 | Dutchess | 01/08/2010 | \$2,000 | |
| | | 04/01/2016 | Aurelia Osborn Fox Memorial Hospital / 740 | Otsego | MULTIPLE | \$26,000 | |

Note: Facilities found to be in violation of the New York State Facilities Code pursuant to Section 12 of the Public Health Law may be liable for penalties of up to \$10,000 per violation of Article 28 of the Public Health Law. Under state law nursing homes can be fined up to \$2,000 per citation. These fines may be increased to \$5,000 if the same violation is repeated within twelve months and the violations were a serious threat to health and safety. These fines may also be increased up to \$10,000 if the violation directly results in serious physical harm.

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Nursing Home Enforcement Listing

Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2007 through 03/31/2020

Data Updated on: 04/13/2020 9:06:19 AM

Source: Stipulation and Orders Database

Prepared by: NYSDOH, DMAR

| Year | Quarter | Date | Facility Name | County | Survey Date | Fine | Count |
|-------------|-------------|--------------|----------------------------------------------------------|-------------|-------------|--------------------|------------|
| 2016 | QTR1 | Total | | | | \$1,159,000 | 121 |
| | | 03/19/2016 | Teresian House Nursing Home Co Inc / 23 | Albany | 08/13/2015 | \$10,000 | |
| | | 03/15/2016 | Hudson Park Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 21 | Albany | MULTIPLE | \$18,000 | |
| | | | Samaritan Keep Nursing Home Inc / 368 | Jefferson | 11/04/2014 | \$6,000 | |
| | | | The Chateau At Brooklyn Rehab And Nursing Center / 1383 | Kings | 05/14/2012 | \$14,000 | |
| | | 03/14/2016 | Chautauqua Nursing And Rehabilitation Ceneter / 99 | Chautauqua | 11/03/2014 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | Van Duyn Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 650 | Onondaga | MULTIPLE | \$40,000 | |
| | | 03/09/2016 | Bethlehem Commons Care Center / 27 | Albany | 10/25/2013 | \$14,000 | |
| | | | Cayuga Nursing And Rehabilitation Center / 984 | Tompkins | 11/18/2014 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | Central Park Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 654 | Onondaga | 03/02/2015 | \$12,000 | |
| | | | Concord Nursing And Rehabilitation Center / 1404 | Kings | 02/08/2012 | \$14,000 | |
| | | | Crown Park Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 161 | Cortland | 08/26/2014 | \$14,000 | |
| | | | Elderwood Of Uihlein At Lake Placid / 315 | Essex | 08/29/2005 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | Essex Center For Rehabilitation And Healthcare / 305 | Essex | 08/19/2015 | \$6,000 | |
| | | | Mercy Living Center / 320 | Franklin | 04/26/2012 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | Richmond Ctr For Rehab And Specialty Healthcare / 4823 | Richmond | 03/21/2014 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | St Luke Residential Health Care Facility Inc / 735 | Oswego | 08/06/2015 | \$4,000 | |
| | | | The Grand Rehabilitation And Nrsg At Guilderland / 33 | Albany | 08/27/2015 | \$4,000 | |
| | | | Wesley Health Care Center Inc / 822 | Saratoga | 09/24/2015 | \$6,000 | |
| | | 03/01/2016 | Emerge Nursing And Rehabilitation At Glen Cove / 492 | Nassau | 04/03/2013 | \$8,000 | |
| | | 02/17/2016 | Northern Manor Geriatric Center Inc / 784 | Rockland | 04/16/2014 | \$10,000 | |
| | | 02/09/2016 | Dunkirk Rehabilitation & Nursing Center / 3909 | Chautauqua | 04/18/2014 | \$12,000 | |
| | | 01/25/2016 | Richmond Ctr For Rehab And Specialty Healthcare / 4823 | Richmond | 10/24/2013 | \$2,000 | |
| | | 01/21/2016 | Charles T Sitrin Health Care Center Inc / 620 | Oneida | 07/10/2012 | \$12,000 | |
| | | | Dumont Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing Care / 2575 | Westchester | 04/13/2015 | \$18,000 | |
| | | | Garden Care Center / 538 | Nassau | 05/24/2012 | \$12,000 | |
| | | | Granville Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 1022 | Washington | 05/01/2014 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | Greene Meadows Nursing And Rehabilitation Center / 350 | Greene | MULTIPLE | \$18,000 | |
| | | | Groton Community Health Care Ctr Res Care Fac / 2550 | Tompkins | 09/19/2014 | \$14,000 | |

Note: Facilities found to be in violation of the New York State Facilities Code pursuant to Section 12 of the Public Health Law may be liable for penalties of up to \$10,000 per violation of Article 28 of the Public Health Law. Under state law nursing homes can be fined up to \$2,000 per citation. These fines may be increased to \$5,000 if the same violation is repeated within twelve months and the violations were a serious threat to health and safety. These fines may also be increased up to \$10,000 if the violation directly results in serious physical harm.

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Nursing Home Enforcement Listing

Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2007 through 03/31/2020

Data Updated on: 04/13/2020 9:06:19 AM

Source: Stipulation and Orders Database

Prepared by: NYSDOH, DMAR

| Year | Quarter | Date | Facility Name | County | Survey Date | Fine | Count |
|-------------|-------------|-------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|------------|-------------|----------|-------|
| 2016 | QTR1 | 01/21/2016 | Hill Haven Nursing Home / 479 | Monroe | 08/11/2014 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | Orchard Rehabilitation & Nursing Center / 721 | Orleans | 04/19/2015 | \$18,000 | |
| | | | Parkview Care And Rehabilitation Center, Inc / 557 | Nassau | 04/04/2014 | \$12,000 | |
| | | | Robinson Terrace / 169 | Delaware | 02/24/2012 | \$6,000 | |
| | | | Sullivan County Adult Care Center / 963 | Sullivan | 05/23/2013 | \$6,000 | |
| | | | Wells Nursing Home Inc / 335 | Fulton | 12/17/2014 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | Wesley Health Care Center Inc / 822 | Saratoga | 07/31/2014 | \$12,000 | |
| | | 01/16/2016 | The Eleanor Nursing Care Center / 202 | Dutchess | 05/28/2015 | \$10,000 | |
| | | 01/13/2016 | Alice Hyde Medical Center / 326 | Franklin | MULTIPLE | \$20,000 | |
| | | | Campbell Hall Rehabilitation Center Inc / 2544 | Orange | 01/05/2015 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | Cuba Memorial Hospital Inc S N F / 38 | Allegany | 06/22/2015 | \$4,000 | |
| | | | Daughters Of Sarah Nursing Center / 22 | Albany | 10/08/2014 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | Degraff Memorial Hospital-skilled Nursing Facility / 3182 | Niagara | 04/17/2015 | \$16,000 | |
| | | | Evergreen Commons Rehabilitation And Nursing Ctr / 7268 | Rensselaer | 05/13/2014 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | Franklin County Nursing Home / 329 | Franklin | MULTIPLE | \$12,000 | |
| | | | Granville Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 1022 | Washington | MULTIPLE | \$64,000 | |
| | | | Greene Meadows Nursing And Rehabilitation Center / 350 | Greene | 06/06/2014 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | Livingston County Center For Nursing And Rehab / 390 | Livingston | 05/22/2013 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | Livingston Hills Nursing And Rehabilitation Center / 156 | Columbia | 04/14/2015 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | M M Ewing Continuing Care Center / 681 | Ontario | 12/13/2013 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | Margaret Tietz Center For Nursing Care Inc / 1669 | Queens | MULTIPLE | \$20,000 | |
| | | | Meadowbrook Healthcare / 140 | Clinton | 02/26/2015 | \$12,000 | |
| | | | N Y S Veterans Home In N Y C / 4815 | Queens | 10/22/2013 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | Newfane Rehab & Health Care Center / 586 | Niagara | 12/19/2011 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | Northwoods Rehab And Nursing Center At Moravia / 96 | Cayuga | 02/06/2015 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | Ontario Center For Rehabilitation And Healthcare / 683 | Ontario | 06/12/2015 | \$12,000 | |
| | | | Palisade Nursing Home Company / 1254 | Bronx | 04/16/2015 | \$12,000 | |
| | | | Pine Haven Home / 152 | Columbia | 04/27/2012 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | | | 08/01/2013 | \$10,000 | |

Note: Facilities found to be in violation of the New York State Facilities Code pursuant to Section 12 of the Public Health Law may be liable for penalties of up to \$10,000 per violation of Article 28 of the Public Health Law. Under state law nursing homes can be fined up to \$2,000 per citation. These fines may be increased to \$5,000 if the same violation is repeated within twelve months and the violations were a serious threat to health and safety. These fines may also be increased up to \$10,000 if the violation directly results in serious physical harm.

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Nursing Home Enforcement Listing

Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2007 through 03/31/2020

Data Updated on: 04/13/2020 9:06:19 AM

Source: Stipulation and Orders Database

Prepared by: NYSDOH, DMAR

| Year | Quarter | Date | Facility Name | County | Survey Date | Fine | Count |
|------------|----------------------------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|-------------|------------|----------|
| 2016 | QTR1 | 01/13/2016 | Rosewood Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 3920 | Rensselaer | 06/20/2013 | \$6,000 | |
| | | | | | 08/26/2013 | \$6,000 | |
| | | | | | 01/02/2015 | \$6,000 | |
| | | 01/13/2016 | Slate Valley Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 4217 | Washington | 11/12/2013 | \$6,000 | |
| | | | | | 09/18/2014 | \$6,000 | |
| | | 01/13/2016 | Teresian House Nursing Home Co Inc / 23 | Albany | 11/25/2013 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | 01/13/2016 | The Grand Rehabilitation And Nursing At Utica / 609 | Oneida | 05/09/2014 | \$4,000 | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | 01/13/2016 | The Osborn / 1134 | Westchester | 04/18/2014 | \$14,000 | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | 01/13/2016 | The Pines At Glens Falls Ctr For Nursing & Rehab / 1010 | Warren | MULTIPLE | \$12,000 | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | 01/13/2016 | Troy Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 762 | Rensselaer | 04/03/2012 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | | | 09/17/2013 | \$10,000 | |
| | | 01/13/2016 | Utica Rehabilitation & Nursing Center / 607 | Oneida | 01/09/2014 | \$4,000 | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | 01/13/2016 | Whittier Rehab & Skilled Nursing Center / 4551 | Columbia | 02/05/2015 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | 01/13/2016 | Wingate At Beacon / 6237 | Dutchess | 08/20/2012 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | 01/13/2016 | Woodhaven Nursing Home / 908 | Suffolk | 12/18/2013 | \$16,000 | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | 01/11/2016 | Highbridge Woodycrest Center / 4328 | Bronx | 08/22/2011 | \$22,000 | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | 01/11/2016 | Nassau Rehabilitation & Nursing Center / 5710 | Nassau | 10/15/2012 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 01/11/2016 | The Pines At Catskill Center For Nursing & Rehab / 349 | Greene | 04/01/2014 | \$2,000 | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 01/05/2016 | Absolut Ctr For Nursing & Rehab Aurora Park L L C / 278 | Erie | 01/30/2014 | \$4,000 | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 01/05/2016 | Alpine Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 364 | Herkimer | 03/06/2014 | \$2,000 | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | 01/05/2016 | Baptist Health Nursing And Rehabilitation Center / 843 | Schenectady | 04/10/2014 | \$10,000 |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 01/05/2016 | Beach Gardens Rehab And Nursing Center / 3401 | Queens | | | | 03/16/2012 | \$4,000 |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | 01/05/2016 | Bethany Gardens Skilled Living Center / 594 | Oneida | 01/16/2014 | \$2,000 |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 01/05/2016 | Brookside Multicare Nursing Center / 949 | Suffolk | | | | 03/07/2014 | \$10,000 |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | 01/05/2016 | Chemung County Health Center - Nursing Facility / 123 | Chemung | 10/04/2013 | \$4,000 |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 01/05/2016 | Cold Spring Hills Center For Nursing And Rehab / 558 | Nassau | | | | 06/19/2015 | \$10,000 |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | 01/05/2016 | Diamond Hill Nursing And Rehabilitation Center / 772 | Rensselaer | 09/04/2012 | \$6,000 |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 01/05/2016 | Eastchester Rehabilitation And Health Care Center / 1231 | Bronx | | | | 08/20/2012 | \$2,000 |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

Note: Facilities found to be in violation of the New York State Facilities Code pursuant to Section 12 of the Public Health Law may be liable for penalties of up to \$10,000 per violation of Article 28 of the Public Health Law. Under state law nursing homes can be fined up to \$2,000 per citation. These fines may be increased to \$5,000 if the same violation is repeated within twelve months and the violations were a serious threat to health and safety. These fines may also be increased up to \$10,000 if the violation directly results in serious physical harm.

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Nursing Home Enforcement Listing

Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2007 through 03/31/2020

Data Updated on: 04/13/2020 9:06:19 AM

Source: Stipulation and Orders Database

Prepared by: NYSDOH, DMAR

| Year | Quarter | Date | Facility Name | County | Survey Date | Fine | Count |
|------|---------|----------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------|-------|
| 2016 | QTR1 | 01/05/2016 | Fulton Center For Rehabilitation And Healthcare / 337 | Fulton | MULTIPLE 03/24/2014 | \$52,000 \$10,000 | |
| | | | Granville Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 1022 | Washington | 11/08/2014 | \$6,000 | |
| | | | Greene Meadows Nursing And Rehabilitation Center / 350 | Greene | 11/03/2013 | \$8,000 | |
| | | | Highland Park Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 41 | Allegany | 10/25/2013 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | Massapequa Center Rehabilitation & Nursing / 881 | Suffolk | 04/18/2014 | \$8,000 | |
| | | | Monroe Community Hospital / 440 | Monroe | 03/29/2013 | \$8,000 | |
| | | | New Gouverneur Hospital S N F / 1606 | New York | 08/23/2013 | \$12,000 | |
| | | | New Vanderbilt Rehabilitation And Care Center, Inc / 1752 | Richmond | 03/12/2012 | \$4,000 | |
| | | | Northern Manor Geriatric Center Inc / 784 | Rockland | 01/28/2015 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | Oneida Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 5790 | Oneida | 12/19/2014 | \$4,000 | |
| | | | Saratoga Hospital Nursing Home / 819 | Saratoga | 06/19/2013 | \$6,000 | |
| | | | St Camillus Residential Health Care Facility / 655 | Onondaga | 01/07/2014 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | St Margarets Center / 19 | Albany | 01/23/2013 02/27/2014 | \$10,000 \$10,000 | |
| | | | The Brook At High Falls Nursing Home And Rehab Ctr / 434 | Monroe | 04/10/2012 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | The Five Towns Premier Rehab & Nursing Center / 539 | Nassau | MULTIPLE | \$20,000 | |
| | | The Grand Rehabilitation And Nrsg At Guilderland / 33 | Albany | 03/16/2015 | \$4,000 | | |
| | | The Grand Rehabilitation And Nursing At South Poin / 564 | Nassau | 12/12/2013 | \$8,000 | | |
| | | Waters Edge At Port Jefferson For Rehab And Nrsg / 899 | Suffolk | 06/27/2012 01/09/2013 | \$4,000 \$10,000 | | |
| | | Whittier Rehab & Skilled Nursing Center / 4551 | Columbia | 06/17/2014 | \$6,000 | | |
| | | Willow Point Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 64 | Broome | 05/18/2012 | \$8,000 | | |
| | | 01/04/2016 | Absolut Ctr For Nursing & Rehab Endicott L L C / 56 | Broome | 08/15/2013 | \$4,000 | |
| | | | Elderwood At North Creek / 1013 | Warren | 10/31/2014 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | Grandell Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 497 | Nassau | 02/13/2013 | \$16,000 | |
| | | | Greene Meadows Nursing And Rehabilitation Center / 350 | Greene | 02/07/2013 | \$1,000 | |
| | | | Huntington Hills Ctr For Health And Rehabilitation / 7786 | Suffolk | 10/11/2013 | \$12,000 | |
| | | | Ideal Senior Living Center / 59 | Broome | 12/05/2013 | \$4,000 | |

Note: Facilities found to be in violation of the New York State Facilities Code pursuant to Section 12 of the Public Health Law may be liable for penalties of up to \$10,000 per violation of Article 28 of the Public Health Law. Under state law nursing homes can be fined up to \$2,000 per citation. These fines may be increased to \$5,000 if the same violation is repeated within twelve months and the violations were a serious threat to health and safety. These fines may also be increased up to \$10,000 if the violation directly results in serious physical harm.

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Nursing Home Enforcement Listing

Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2007 through 03/31/2020

Data Updated on: 04/13/2020 9:06:19 AM

Source: Stipulation and Orders Database

Prepared by: NYSDOH, DMAR

| Year | Quarter | Date | Facility Name | County | Survey Date | Fine | Count |
|------|---------|------------|----------------------------------------------------------|------------|-------------|-----------|-------|
| 2016 | QTR1 | 01/04/2016 | Rosewood Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 3920 | Rensselaer | 11/15/2013 | \$6,000 | |
| | | | St Camillus Residential Health Care Facility / 655 | Onondaga | 07/24/2012 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | The Center For Nursing And Rehab At Hoosick Falls / 766 | Rensselaer | 08/17/2011 | \$4,000 | |
| | | | The Grand Rehabilitation And Nursing At Utica / 609 | Oneida | 08/06/2012 | \$10,000 | |
| | | 01/03/2016 | Creekview Nursing And Rehab Center / 470 | Monroe | 06/28/2013 | \$8,000 | |
| 2015 | TOTAL | | | | | \$246,000 | 26 |
| | QTR4 | Total | | | | \$38,000 | 3 |
| | | 12/15/2015 | Mvhs Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 6057 | Oneida | 08/30/2013 | \$4,000 | |
| | | 11/03/2015 | The Grand Rehabilitation And Nursing At Barnwell / 154 | Columbia | MULTIPLE | \$18,000 | |
| | | 10/20/2015 | St Margarets Center / 19 | Albany | MULTIPLE | \$16,000 | |
| | | QTR3 | Total | | | \$144,000 | 14 |
| | | 09/22/2015 | Edna Tina Wilson Living Center / 4808 | Monroe | 10/25/2013 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | Elderwood Of Uihlein At Lake Placid / 315 | Essex | 12/05/2013 | \$4,000 | |
| | | | Glengariff Health Care Center / 491 | Nassau | 08/08/2013 | \$16,000 | |
| | | 09/17/2015 | Elm Manor Nursing And Rehabilitation Center / 682 | Ontario | 07/30/2012 | \$10,000 | |
| | | 09/15/2015 | Bishop Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 656 | Onondaga | 12/20/2013 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | Lutheran Retirement Home / 107 | Chautauqua | 09/27/2013 | \$8,000 | |
| | | | N Y S Veterans Home In N Y C / 4815 | Queens | 02/14/2014 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | Pine Haven Home / 152 | Columbia | 01/07/2013 | \$4,000 | |
| | | 09/01/2015 | Acadia Center For Nursing And Rehabilitation / 941 | Suffolk | 07/26/2013 | \$4,000 | |
| | | | Brookside Multicare Nursing Center / 949 | Suffolk | 07/19/2013 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | Hudson Park Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 21 | Albany | MULTIPLE | \$28,000 | |
| | | | Rosewood Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 3920 | Rensselaer | 05/30/2013 | \$6,000 | |
| | | | The Five Towns Premier Rehab & Nursing Center / 539 | Nassau | 05/29/2013 | \$8,000 | |
| | | 08/31/2015 | The Cottages At Garden Grove, A Skilled Nrsng Comm / 657 | Onondaga | 10/14/2011 | \$24,000 | |
| | QTR2 | Total | | | | \$64,000 | 9 |
| | | 06/24/2015 | Hopkins Center For Rehabilitation And Healthcare / 5546 | Kings | 02/29/2012 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | Hornell Gardens, L L C / 871 | Steuben | 07/12/2013 | \$8,000 | |
| | | | M M Ewing Continuing Care Center / 681 | Ontario | 09/25/2012 | \$2,000 | |

Note: Facilities found to be in violation of the New York State Facilities Code pursuant to Section 12 of the Public Health Law may be liable for penalties of up to \$10,000 per violation of Article 28 of the Public Health Law. Under state law nursing homes can be fined up to \$2,000 per citation. These fines may be increased to \$5,000 if the same violation is repeated within twelve months and the violations were a serious threat to health and safety. These fines may also be increased up to \$10,000 if the violation directly results in serious physical harm.

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Nursing Home Enforcement Listing

Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2007 through 03/31/2020

Data Updated on: 04/13/2020 9:06:19 AM

Source: Stipulation and Orders Database

Prepared by: NYSDOH, DMAR

| Year | Quarter | Date | Facility Name | County | Survey Date | Fine | Count | |
|------------------------------------------------|---------|--------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------|------------|-------------|-----------|----------|---|
| 2015 | QTR2 | 06/24/2015 | Mary Manning Walsh Nursing Home Co Inc / 1571 | New York | 01/25/2013 | \$6,000 | | |
| | | | Nathan Littauer Hospital Nursing Home / 331 | Fulton | 02/01/2012 | \$12,000 | | |
| | | | Rutland Nursing Home, Inc / 1316 | Kings | MULTIPLE | \$12,000 | | |
| | | | Saratoga Center For Rehab & Skilled Nursing Care / 825 | Saratoga | 08/19/2014 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | | Teresian House Nursing Home Co Inc / 23 | Albany | 02/01/2012 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | | The Pines At Glens Falls Ctr For Nursing & Rehab / 1010 | Warren | 01/17/2012 | \$10,000 | | |
| 2014 | TOTAL | | | | | \$152,000 | 12 | |
| | QTR4 | Total | | | | \$24,000 | 2 | |
| | | 11/05/2014 | Massapequa Center Rehabilitation & Nursing / 881 | Suffolk | 12/19/2011 | \$6,000 | | |
| | | | Utica Rehabilitation & Nursing Center / 607 | Oneida | 01/20/2012 | \$18,000 | | |
| | QTR3 | Total | | | | | \$38,000 | 4 |
| | | 09/30/2014 | Crown Park Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 161 | Cortland | 10/29/2011 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | 09/19/2014 | Nassau Rehabilitation & Nursing Center / 5710 | Nassau | 08/24/2011 | \$6,000 | | |
| | | 09/11/2014 | Elderwood At North Creek / 1013 | Warren | MULTIPLE | \$2,000 | | |
| | | | Elderwood Of Uihlein At Lake Placid / 315 | Essex | MULTIPLE | \$20,000 | | |
| | QTR2 | Total | | | | | \$22,000 | 2 |
| | | 06/24/2014 | New Roc Nursing And Rehabilitation Center / 448 | Monroe | 09/14/2011 | \$12,000 | | |
| | | 05/02/2014 | Bishop Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 656 | Onondaga | 04/13/2011 | \$10,000 | | |
| | QTR1 | Total | | | | | \$68,000 | 4 |
| | | 02/24/2014 | Washington Center For Rehab And Healthcare / 1026 | Washington | MULTIPLE | \$44,000 | | |
| Whittier Rehab & Skilled Nursing Center / 4551 | | | Columbia | 08/23/2010 | \$20,000 | | | |
| 02/02/2014 | | Warren Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 1008 | Warren | 12/20/2011 | \$2,000 | | | |
| 01/12/2014 | | The Grand Rehabilitation And Nursing At Barnwell / 154 | Columbia | 03/13/2012 | \$2,000 | | | |
| 2013 | TOTAL | | | | | \$238,000 | 20 | |
| | QTR4 | Total | | | | \$30,000 | 3 | |
| | | 11/06/2013 | Katherine Luther Residential Hlth Care & Rehab / 604 | Oneida | 08/19/2011 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | 11/04/2013 | Amsterdam Memorial Hospital S N F / 483 | Montgomery | 10/17/2011 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | | Teresian House Nursing Home Co Inc / 23 | Albany | 10/17/2011 | \$10,000 | | |
| | QTR3 | Total | | | | \$14,000 | 1 | |

Note: Facilities found to be in violation of the New York State Facilities Code pursuant to Section 12 of the Public Health Law may be liable for penalties of up to \$10,000 per violation of Article 28 of the Public Health Law. Under state law nursing homes can be fined up to \$2,000 per citation. These fines may be increased to \$5,000 if the same violation is repeated within twelve months and the violations were a serious threat to health and safety. These fines may also be increased up to \$10,000 if the violation directly results in serious physical harm.

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Nursing Home Enforcement Listing

Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2007 through 03/31/2020

Data Updated on: 04/13/2020 9:06:19 AM

Source: Stipulation and Orders Database

Prepared by: NYSDOH, DMAR

| Year | Quarter | Date | Facility Name | County | Survey Date | Fine | Count | | |
|------------|--------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------|----------|------------------|------------------|-----------|
| 2013 | QTR3 | 09/11/2013 | Absolut Ctr For Nursing & Rehab Endicott L L C / 56 | Broome | 11/21/2011 | \$14,000 | | | |
| | | Total | | | | | | \$46,000 | 5 |
| | QTR2 | 06/10/2013 | Essex Center For Rehabilitation And Healthcare / 305 | Essex | MULTIPLE | \$32,000 | | | |
| | | | Fiddlers Green Manor Rehab And Nursing Center / 282 | Erie | 09/12/2011 | \$4,000 | | | |
| | | 05/29/2013 | Bridgewater Center For Rehab & Nursing L L C / 50 | Broome | 07/06/2011 | \$4,000 | | | |
| | | 04/30/2013 | Rutland Nursing Home, Inc / 1316 | Kings | 09/01/2011 | \$4,000 | | | |
| | | 04/24/2013 | Ellicott Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 254 | Erie | 09/27/2011 | \$2,000 | | | |
| | QTR1 | Total | | | | | | \$148,000 | 11 |
| | | 03/11/2013 | Livingston County Center For Nursing And Rehab / 390 | Livingston | 07/07/2011 | \$2,000 | | | |
| | | | M M Ewing Continuing Care Center / 681 | Ontario | 06/24/2011 | \$10,000 | | | |
| | | 02/27/2013 | Ferncliff Nursing Home Co Inc / 194 | Dutchess | 04/27/2011 | \$20,000 | | | |
| | | | Mosholu Parkway Nursing & Rehabilitation Center / 1236 | Bronx | 04/12/2011 | \$24,000 | | | |
| | | 02/13/2013 | St Camillus Residential Health Care Facility / 655 | Onondaga | 06/10/2011 | \$6,000 | | | |
| | | | The Pines At Utica Center For Nursing And Rehab / 608 | Oneida | 07/27/2011 | \$12,000 | | | |
| | | 02/04/2013 | Katherine Luther Residential Hlth Care & Rehab / 604 | Oneida | 05/23/2011 | \$12,000 | | | |
| | | 01/31/2013 | Northern Riverview Health Care, Inc / 774 | Rockland | 05/06/2011 | \$16,000 | | | |
| | | 01/29/2013 | Absolut Ctr For Nursing & Rehab Endicott L L C / 56 | Broome | 11/05/2010 | \$22,000 | | | |
| 01/13/2013 | Andrus On Hudson / 1126 | Westchester | 05/19/2011 | \$12,000 | | | | | |
| | Parker Jewish Institute For Health Care & Rehab / 1671 | Queens | 07/13/2011 | \$12,000 | | | | | |
| 2012 | TOTAL | | | | | | \$482,000 | 47 | |
| | QTR4 | Total | | | | | | \$40,000 | 4 |
| | | 12/05/2012 | New York State Veterans Home At Montrose / 6300 | Westchester | 08/27/2009 | \$8,000 | | | |
| | | | Putnam Nursing & Rehabilitation Center / 754 | Putnam | 11/09/2009 | \$16,000 | | | |
| | | 11/29/2012 | Schulman And Schachne Inst For Nursing & Rehab / 1376 | Kings | 01/20/2010 | \$12,000 | | | |
| | | 11/19/2012 | Beacon Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 1736 | Queens | 02/24/2009 | \$4,000 | | | |
| | QTR3 | Total | | | | | | \$96,000 | 10 |
| | | 09/25/2012 | Crown Heights Center For Nursing And Rehab / 1407 | Kings | 02/18/2011 | \$10,000 | | | |
| 09/17/2012 | | Blossom South Nursing And Rehabilitation Center / 447 | Monroe | MULTIPLE 07/26/2010 | \$14,000 \$2,000 | | | | |

Note: Facilities found to be in violation of the New York State Facilities Code pursuant to Section 12 of the Public Health Law may be liable for penalties of up to \$10,000 per violation of Article 28 of the Public Health Law. Under state law nursing homes can be fined up to \$2,000 per citation. These fines may be increased to \$5,000 if the same violation is repeated within twelve months and the violations were a serious threat to health and safety. These fines may also be increased up to \$10,000 if the violation directly results in serious physical harm.

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Nursing Home Enforcement Listing

Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2007 through 03/31/2020

Data Updated on: 04/13/2020 9:06:19 AM

Source: Stipulation and Orders Database

Prepared by: NYSDOH, DMAR

| Year | Quarter | Date | Facility Name | County | Survey Date | Fine | Count | |
|------|----------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------|-------------|-------------|----------|----------|-----------|
| 2012 | QTR3 | 09/17/2012 | Fulton Center For Rehabilitation And Healthcare / 337 | Fulton | 07/25/2011 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | | Troy Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 762 | Rensselaer | 04/01/2011 | \$4,000 | | |
| | | 08/24/2012 | Crown Park Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 161 | Cortland | MULTIPLE | \$28,000 | | |
| | | | Hopkins Center For Rehabilitation And Healthcare / 5546 | Kings | 04/11/2011 | \$4,000 | | |
| | | 08/21/2012 | Blossom South Nursing And Rehabilitation Center / 447 | Monroe | MULTIPLE | \$12,000 | | |
| | | 07/16/2012 | Brookside Multicare Nursing Center / 949 | Suffolk | 07/29/2011 | \$4,000 | | |
| | | Granville Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 1022 | Washington | 02/23/2011 | \$8,000 | | | |
| | QTR2 | Total | | | | | \$78,000 | 9 |
| | | 06/22/2012 | The Paramount At Somers Rehab And Nursing Center / 1148 | Westchester | 03/24/2010 | \$14,000 | | |
| | | 05/30/2012 | Pinnacle Multicare Nursing And Rehab Center / 1260 | Bronx | 02/16/2011 | \$18,000 | | |
| | | | River Ridge Living Center / 485 | Montgomery | 04/11/2011 | \$4,000 | | |
| | | | Shore View Nursing & Rehabilitation Center / 1399 | Kings | 02/15/2010 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | 04/20/2012 | Brighton Manor / 446 | Monroe | 03/16/2011 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | | Livingston Hills Nursing And Rehabilitation Center / 156 | Columbia | MULTIPLE | \$16,000 | | |
| | | | Morris Park Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 1235 | Bronx | 03/08/2011 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | | The Pines At Glens Falls Ctr For Nursing & Rehab / 1010 | Warren | 03/03/2011 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | 04/04/2012 | Shaker Place Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 30 | Albany | 02/28/2011 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | QTR1 | Total | | | | | \$268,000 |
| | 03/27/2012 | | Sunnyside Care Center / 664 | Onondaga | 01/31/2011 | \$8,000 | | |
| | 03/23/2012 | | Fishkill Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 201 | Dutchess | 01/10/2011 | \$4,000 | | |
| | 03/19/2012 | | Fieldston Lodge Care Center / 1233 | Bronx | 01/11/2011 | \$12,000 | | |
| | | | Rutland Nursing Home, Inc / 1316 | Kings | 02/16/2011 | \$22,000 | | |
| | | | Van Duyn Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 650 | Onondaga | MULTIPLE | \$12,000 | | |
| | | | Wingate At Beacon / 6237 | Dutchess | 01/04/2011 | \$24,000 | | |
| | 03/16/2012 | | Sans Souci Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 1106 | Westchester | 02/11/2011 | \$10,000 | | |
| | 03/12/2012 | | Auburn Senior Services Inc / 3186 | Cayuga | 01/03/2011 | \$4,000 | | |
| | | | Champlain Valley Physicians Hosp Med Ctr S N F / 136 | Clinton | 02/03/2011 | \$22,000 | | |
| | Livingston Hills Nursing And Rehabilitation Center / 156 | Columbia | 09/15/2010 | \$2,000 | | | | |
| | Lutheran Augustana Ctr For Extended Care & Rehab / 1372 | Kings | MULTIPLE | \$22,000 | | | | |

Note: Facilities found to be in violation of the New York State Facilities Code pursuant to Section 12 of the Public Health Law may be liable for penalties of up to \$10,000 per violation of Article 28 of the Public Health Law. Under state law nursing homes can be fined up to \$2,000 per citation. These fines may be increased to \$5,000 if the same violation is repeated within twelve months and the violations were a serious threat to health and safety. These fines may also be increased up to \$10,000 if the violation directly results in serious physical harm.

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Nursing Home Enforcement Listing

Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2007 through 03/31/2020

Data Updated on: 04/13/2020 9:06:19 AM

Source: Stipulation and Orders Database

Prepared by: NYSDOH, DMAR

| Year | Quarter | Date | Facility Name | County | Survey Date | Fine | Count |
|------------|----------------------------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------------------------------------|----------------|-------------|-----------|-----------|
| 2012 | QTR1 | 03/12/2012 | Warren Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 1008 | Warren | 02/08/2011 | \$2,000 | |
| | | 02/22/2012 | The Cottages At Garden Grove, A Skilled Nrsg Comm / 657 | Onondaga | 01/14/2011 | \$10,000 | |
| | | 02/17/2012 | Franklin County Nursing Home / 329 | Franklin | 04/30/2010 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | St Josephs Home / 800 | Saint Lawrence | 07/28/2010 | \$12,000 | |
| | | | The Grand Rehabilitation And Nrsg At Chittenango / 403 | Madison | 01/20/2011 | \$20,000 | |
| | | 02/06/2012 | Elderwood At North Creek / 1013 | Warren | MULTIPLE | \$8,000 | |
| | | | Nathan Littauer Hospital Nursing Home / 331 | Fulton | 10/08/2010 | \$20,000 | |
| | | | The Pines At Glens Falls Ctr For Nursing & Rehab / 1010 | Warren | 11/04/2010 | \$2,000 | |
| | | 01/18/2012 | Comprehensive Rehab & Nursing Ctr At Williamsville / 274 | Erie | 10/28/2010 | \$10,000 | |
| | | 01/17/2012 | Bethel Nursing Home Company Inc / 1088 | Westchester | 12/17/2010 | \$12,000 | |
| | | | Washington Center For Rehab And Healthcare / 1026 | Washington | 08/11/2010 | \$8,000 | |
| 01/10/2012 | Comprehensive Rehab & Nursing Ctr At Williamsville / 274 | Erie | 01/24/2011 | \$2,000 | | | |
| 01/06/2012 | Hempstead Park Nursing Home / 508 | Nassau | 01/09/2009 | \$10,000 | | | |
| 2011 | TOTAL | | | | | \$604,000 | 60 |
| | QTR4 | Total | | | | \$74,000 | 8 |
| | | 12/16/2011 | Golden Gate Rehabilitation & Health Care Center / 1757 | Richmond | 11/22/2010 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | Hempstead Park Nursing Home / 508 | Nassau | 09/28/2010 | \$8,000 | |
| | | | The Grand Rehabilitation And Nursing At South Poin / 564 | Nassau | 12/07/2010 | \$10,000 | |
| | | 12/06/2011 | Cuba Memorial Hospital Inc S N F / 38 | Allegany | 10/07/2011 | \$6,000 | |
| | | 11/23/2011 | Bishop Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 656 | Onondaga | 10/06/2010 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | Charles T Sitrin Health Care Center Inc / 620 | Oneida | 08/24/2010 | \$6,000 | |
| | | 11/02/2011 | Morningstar Residential Care Center / 731 | Oswego | 02/05/2010 | \$4,000 | |
| | | | Queens Nassau Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 1702 | Queens | 03/19/2010 | \$20,000 | |
| | | QTR3 | Total | | | | \$212,000 |
| 09/26/2011 | Bedford Center For Nursing And Rehabilitation / 1409 | | Kings | 04/29/2010 | \$6,000 | | |
| | Cooperstown Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 749 | | Otsego | 04/30/2010 | \$6,000 | | |
| | Countryside Care Center / 177 | | Delaware | 06/17/2010 | \$6,000 | | |
| | Crown Heights Center For Nursing And Rehab / 1407 | | Kings | MULTIPLE | \$10,000 | | |
| | Elderwood At Ticonderoga / 310 | Essex | 06/01/2010 | \$6,000 | | | |

Note: Facilities found to be in violation of the New York State Facilities Code pursuant to Section 12 of the Public Health Law may be liable for penalties of up to \$10,000 per violation of Article 28 of the Public Health Law. Under state law nursing homes can be fined up to \$2,000 per citation. These fines may be increased to \$5,000 if the same violation is repeated within twelve months and the violations were a serious threat to health and safety. These fines may also be increased up to \$10,000 if the violation directly results in serious physical harm.

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Nursing Home Enforcement Listing

Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2007 through 03/31/2020

Data Updated on: 04/13/2020 9:06:19 AM

Source: Stipulation and Orders Database

Prepared by: NYSDOH, DMAR

| Year | Quarter | Date | Facility Name | County | Survey Date | Fine | Count | |
|----------------------------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------|----------------------------------------------------------|----------------|-------------|----------|-----------|----|
| 2011 | QTR3 | 09/26/2011 | John J Foley Skilled Nursing Facility / 907 | Suffolk | 05/06/2009 | \$6,000 | | |
| | | | Manhattan Center For Nursing & Rehabilitation / 5568 | New York | 07/30/2010 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | | Oneida Health Rehabilitation And Extended Care / 398 | Madison | 04/02/2010 | \$8,000 | | |
| | | | Terence Cardinal Cooke Health Care Center / 3089 | New York | 04/09/2010 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | | The Grand Rehabilitation And Nrsg At River Valley / 6232 | Dutchess | 09/13/2010 | \$12,000 | | |
| | | 08/25/2011 | Bronx Center For Rehabilitation & Health Care / 1251 | Bronx | 04/16/2010 | \$4,000 | | |
| | | | Evergreen Commons Rehabilitation And Nursing Ctr / 7268 | Rensselaer | 10/22/2009 | \$8,000 | | |
| | | | New East Side Nursing Home / 1578 | New York | 01/29/2010 | \$12,000 | | |
| | | | Oceanside Care Center Inc / 537 | Nassau | 01/29/2010 | \$6,000 | | |
| | | | St Josephs Home / 800 | Saint Lawrence | 07/28/2010 | \$12,000 | | |
| | | | The New Jewish Home, Manhattan / 1603 | New York | 03/12/2010 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | 08/22/2011 | Downtown Brooklyn Nursing & Rehabilitation Center / 1408 | Kings | 01/29/2010 | \$24,000 | | |
| | | | Lawrence Nursing Care Center, Inc / 1707 | Queens | MULTIPLE | \$16,000 | | |
| | | | Whittier Rehab & Skilled Nursing Center / 4551 | Columbia | 01/12/2010 | \$12,000 | | |
| | | | Wingate Of Dutchess / 5760 | Dutchess | 04/13/2009 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | 07/11/2011 | Fieldston Lodge Care Center / 1233 | Bronx | 08/26/2008 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | | Morris Park Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 1235 | Bronx | 07/13/2009 | \$4,000 | | |
| | | | New Carlton Rehab And Nursing Center, L L C / 1379 | Kings | 02/27/2009 | \$10,000 | | |
| | 07/01/2011 | Beechwood Homes / 288 | Erie | 10/14/2008 | \$10,000 | | | |
| | QTR2 | Total | | | | | \$168,000 | 14 |
| | | 06/20/2011 | Grandell Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 497 | Nassau | MULTIPLE | \$34,000 | | |
| | | | St Johns Health Care Corporation / 442 | Monroe | 09/27/2010 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | | Sullivan County Adult Care Center / 963 | Sullivan | 04/16/2009 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | 05/31/2011 | The Grand Rehabilitation And Nrsg At Guilderland / 33 | Albany | 09/10/2009 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | 05/24/2011 | Absolut Ctr For Nursing & Rehab Endicott L L C / 56 | Broome | 07/22/2009 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | | Brooklyn United Methodist Church Home / 1368 | Kings | 03/08/2010 | \$22,000 | | |
| | | | Capstone Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 488 | Montgomery | 07/06/2010 | \$10,000 | | |
| Northern Riverview Health Care, Inc / 774 | | | Rockland | 04/08/2010 | \$24,000 | | | |
| Sutton Park Center For Nursing And Rehabilitation / 1080 | | | Westchester | 01/19/2010 | \$10,000 | | | |

Note: Facilities found to be in violation of the New York State Facilities Code pursuant to Section 12 of the Public Health Law may be liable for penalties of up to \$10,000 per violation of Article 28 of the Public Health Law. Under state law nursing homes can be fined up to \$2,000 per citation. These fines may be increased to \$5,000 if the same violation is repeated within twelve months and the violations were a serious threat to health and safety. These fines may also be increased up to \$10,000 if the violation directly results in serious physical harm.

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Nursing Home Enforcement Listing

Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2007 through 03/31/2020

Data Updated on: 04/13/2020 9:06:19 AM

Source: Stipulation and Orders Database

Prepared by: NYSDOH, DMAR

| Year | Quarter | Date | Facility Name | County | Survey Date | Fine | Count | |
|------------|--------------|----------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------|------------|-------------|----------|------------------|-----------|
| 2011 | QTR2 | 05/24/2011 | Van Duyn Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 650 | Onondaga | 11/13/2008 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | | Wyoming County Community Hospital S N F / 1154 | Wyoming | 03/19/2009 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | 05/19/2011 | Wayne Health Care / 1029 | Wayne | 07/09/2010 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | 04/11/2011 | Brooklyn Gardens Nursing & Rehabilitation Center / 7069 | Kings | 11/30/2009 | \$12,000 | | |
| | | 04/04/2011 | Luxor Nursing And Rehabilitation At Sayville / 4552 | Suffolk | 04/09/2010 | \$10,000 | | |
| | QTR1 | Total | | | | | \$150,000 | 14 |
| | | 03/11/2011 | Chautauqua Nursing And Rehabilitation Ceneter / 99 | Chautauqua | 01/06/2009 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | | Sapphire Nursing At Meadow Hill / 696 | Orange | 09/02/2009 | \$72,000 | | |
| | | | Warren Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 1008 | Warren | 02/25/2010 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | 03/04/2011 | Franklin County Nursing Home / 329 | Franklin | 06/26/2009 | \$8,000 | | |
| | | 03/03/2011 | Brighton Manor / 446 | Monroe | 01/15/2010 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | | Morningside Nursing And Rehabilitation Center / 1252 | Bronx | 10/26/2009 | \$6,000 | | |
| | | | The Brightonian, Inc / 463 | Monroe | 02/12/2010 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | 03/02/2011 | Pinnacle Multicare Nursing And Rehab Center / 1260 | Bronx | 12/18/2009 | \$4,000 | | |
| | | 03/01/2011 | Buffalo Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 3012 | Erie | 10/27/2008 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | | Horizon Care Center / 1731 | Queens | 03/22/2010 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | | Park Ridge Nursing Home / 474 | Monroe | 02/05/2010 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | | Ross Center For Nursing And Rehabilitation / 932 | Suffolk | 06/14/2010 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | | The Pines At Glens Falls Ctr For Nursing & Rehab / 1010 | Warren | 05/26/2010 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | | Wayne Health Care / 1029 | Wayne | 01/08/2010 | \$2,000 | | |
| 2010 | TOTAL | | | | | | \$497,000 | 64 |
| | QTR4 | Total | | | | | \$224,000 | 27 |
| 12/08/2010 | | Guild Home For Aged Blind / 1108 | Westchester | 01/28/2008 | \$2,000 | | | |
| 12/07/2010 | | Utica Rehabilitation & Nursing Center / 607 | Oneida | 12/14/2009 | \$8,000 | | | |
| 12/06/2010 | | Central Park Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 654 | Onondaga | 05/26/2009 | \$2,000 | | | |
| | | Highland Park Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 41 | Allegany | 10/15/2009 | \$2,000 | | | |
| | | The Phoenix Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 1405 | Kings | 10/22/2009 | \$4,000 | | | |
| | | Wellsville Manor Care Center / 2589 | Allegany | 08/06/2009 | \$8,000 | | | |
| 11/30/2010 | | Livingston Hills Nursing And Rehabilitation Center / 156 | Columbia | MULTIPLE | \$42,000 | | | |

Note: Facilities found to be in violation of the New York State Facilities Code pursuant to Section 12 of the Public Health Law may be liable for penalties of up to \$10,000 per violation of Article 28 of the Public Health Law. Under state law nursing homes can be fined up to \$2,000 per citation. These fines may be increased to \$5,000 if the same violation is repeated within twelve months and the violations were a serious threat to health and safety. These fines may also be increased up to \$10,000 if the violation directly results in serious physical harm.

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Nursing Home Enforcement Listing

Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2007 through 03/31/2020

Data Updated on: 04/13/2020 9:06:19 AM

Source: Stipulation and Orders Database

Prepared by: NYSDOH, DMAR

| Year | Quarter | Date | Facility Name | County | Survey Date | Fine | Count | |
|------------|-----------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|-------------|-------------|----------|------------------|-----------|
| 2010 | QTR4 | 11/29/2010 | The Cottages At Garden Grove, A Skilled Nrsng Comm / 657 | Onondaga | 12/08/2009 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | 11/25/2010 | Highland Park Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 41 | Allegany | 10/15/2009 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | 11/15/2010 | Elderwood At Ticonderoga / 310 | Essex | 08/31/2009 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | | The Grand Rehabilitation And Nrsng At Chittenango / 403 | Madison | 10/22/2009 | \$4,000 | | |
| | | | Union Plaza Care Center / 6037 | Queens | 09/25/2009 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | 11/09/2010 | Parker Jewish Institute For Health Care & Rehab / 1671 | Queens | 10/16/2009 | \$4,000 | | |
| | | 10/27/2010 | Beach Gardens Rehab And Nursing Center / 3401 | Queens | 12/17/2009 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | | Pathways Nursing And Rehabilitation Center / 4092 | Schenectady | 07/01/2009 | \$8,000 | | |
| | | | Terrace View Long Term Care Facility / 1739 | Erie | 04/04/2008 | \$4,000 | | |
| | | 10/19/2010 | | | 01/12/2009 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | | Luxor Nursing And Rehabilitation At Sayville / 4552 | Suffolk | 03/13/2009 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | | Summit Park Nursing Care Center / 794 | Rockland | 12/04/2009 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | 10/13/2010 | Sutton Park Center For Nursing And Rehabilitation / 1080 | Westchester | 10/07/2009 | \$4,000 | | |
| | | | Whittier Rehab & Skilled Nursing Center / 4551 | Columbia | 05/19/2009 | \$14,000 | | |
| | | | Woodcrest Rehab & Residential H C Center, L L C / 1700 | Queens | 07/17/2009 | \$4,000 | | |
| | | 10/13/2010 | Foltsbrook Center For Nursing And Rehabilitation / 360 | Herkimer | 09/17/2008 | \$14,000 | | |
| | | | Regal Heights Rehabilitation And Health Care Ctr / 7875 | Queens | 04/02/2009 | \$14,000 | | |
| | | | Samaritan Keep Nursing Home Inc / 368 | Jefferson | 10/29/2009 | \$4,000 | | |
| | Troy Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 762 | | Rensselaer | 02/26/2009 | \$10,000 | | | |
| | Warren Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 1008 | | Warren | 05/14/2009 | \$8,000 | | | |
| | | QTR3 | Total | | | | \$132,000 | 17 |
| | 2010 | 09/28/2010 | Crest Manor Living And Rehabilitation Center / 481 | Monroe | 06/05/2009 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | | Iroquois Nursing Home Inc / 4555 | Onondaga | 01/22/2009 | \$12,000 | | |
| | | | Sunharbor Manor / 548 | Nassau | 11/23/2009 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | 09/23/2010 | Ontario Center For Rehabilitation And Healthcare / 683 | Ontario | 06/01/2009 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | 09/21/2010 | The Grand Rehabilitation And Nursing At Mohawk / 357 | Herkimer | 11/10/2009 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | 09/20/2010 | Briarcliff Manor Center For Rehab And Nursing Care / 1128 | Westchester | 09/02/2009 | \$4,000 | | |
| | | | The Plaza Rehab And Nursing Center / 1225 | Bronx | 06/23/2009 | \$6,000 | | |
| 09/13/2010 | | Auburn Senior Services Inc / 3186 | Cayuga | 05/14/2009 | \$12,000 | | | |

Note: Facilities found to be in violation of the New York State Facilities Code pursuant to Section 12 of the Public Health Law may be liable for penalties of up to \$10,000 per violation of Article 28 of the Public Health Law. Under state law nursing homes can be fined up to \$2,000 per citation. These fines may be increased to \$5,000 if the same violation is repeated within twelve months and the violations were a serious threat to health and safety. These fines may also be increased up to \$10,000 if the violation directly results in serious physical harm.

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Nursing Home Enforcement Listing

Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2007 through 03/31/2020

Data Updated on: 04/13/2020 9:06:19 AM

Source: Stipulation and Orders Database

Prepared by: NYSDOH, DMAR

| Year | Quarter | Date | Facility Name | County | Survey Date | Fine | Count |
|------|------------|----------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|-------------|-------------|----------|-------|
| 2010 | QTR3 | 09/13/2010 | Horizon Care Center / 1731 | Queens | 12/26/2008 | \$14,000 | |
| | | | N Y S Veterans Home In N Y C / 4815 | Queens | 06/29/2009 | \$6,000 | |
| | | | Sunrise Manor Ctr For Nursing And Rehabilitation / 931 | Suffolk | 05/08/2009 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | T L C Health Network Lake Shore Hosp Nursing Fac / 1053 | Chautauqua | 07/17/2009 | \$4,000 | |
| | | 09/01/2010 | Chasehealth Rehab And Residential Care / 126 | Chenango | 07/29/2009 | \$2,000 | |
| | | 08/16/2010 | Our Lady Of Mercy Life Center / 4755 | Albany | 06/01/2009 | \$2,000 | |
| | | 08/05/2010 | Capstone Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 488 | Montgomery | MULTIPLE | \$12,000 | |
| | | | Willow Point Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 64 | Broome | 04/03/2009 | \$4,000 | |
| | 07/23/2010 | Dumont Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing Care / 2575 | Westchester | 07/16/2009 | \$20,000 | | |
| | QTR2 | Total | | | | \$80,000 | 8 |
| | | 06/21/2010 | Champlain Valley Physicians Hosp Med Ctr S N F / 136 | Clinton | 08/20/2008 | \$6,000 | |
| | | 06/16/2010 | St Catherine Laboure Health Care Center / 252 | Erie | 04/17/2009 | \$4,000 | |
| | | 06/02/2010 | Beth Abraham Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 1218 | Bronx | 04/27/2009 | \$30,000 | |
| | | | Glendale Home-schdy Cnty Dept Social Services / 846 | Schenectady | 09/10/2008 | \$14,000 | |
| | | 04/30/2010 | Hudson Park Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 21 | Albany | 06/30/2008 | \$6,000 | |
| | | | | | 12/12/2008 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | Manhattan Center For Nursing & Rehabilitation / 5568 | New York | 03/09/2009 | \$14,000 | |
| | | | Sutton Park Center For Nursing And Rehabilitation / 1080 | Westchester | 06/18/2009 | \$4,000 | |
| | QTR1 | Total | | | | \$61,000 | 12 |
| | | 03/22/2010 | The New Jewish Home, Manhattan / 1603 | New York | 02/18/2009 | \$2,000 | |
| | | 03/18/2010 | Norwich Rehabilitation & Nursing Center / 4522 | Chenango | MULTIPLE | \$4,000 | |
| | | 03/09/2010 | Triboro Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 1249 | Bronx | MULTIPLE | \$6,000 | |
| | | 02/05/2010 | Grandell Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 497 | Nassau | MULTIPLE | \$2,000 | |
| | | 01/27/2010 | Elderwood At Waverly / 973 | Tioga | 12/12/2008 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | Park Ridge Nursing Home / 474 | Monroe | 11/25/2008 | \$1,000 | |
| | | | Presbyterian Home For Central New York Inc / 621 | Oneida | 10/09/2008 | \$10,000 | |
| | | | The Grand Rehabilitation And Nrsg At River Valley / 6232 | Dutchess | 12/05/2008 | \$10,000 | |
| | | Waterview Nursing Care Center / 1677 | Queens | 12/09/2008 | \$4,000 | | |
| | | Wingate At Beacon / 6237 | Dutchess | 02/05/2008 | \$12,000 | | |

Note: Facilities found to be in violation of the New York State Facilities Code pursuant to Section 12 of the Public Health Law may be liable for penalties of up to \$10,000 per violation of Article 28 of the Public Health Law. Under state law nursing homes can be fined up to \$2,000 per citation. These fines may be increased to \$5,000 if the same violation is repeated within twelve months and the violations were a serious threat to health and safety. These fines may also be increased up to \$10,000 if the violation directly results in serious physical harm.

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Nursing Home Enforcement Listing

Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2007 through 03/31/2020

Data Updated on: 04/13/2020 9:06:19 AM

Source: Stipulation and Orders Database

Prepared by: NYSDOH, DMAR

| Year | Quarter | Date | Facility Name | County | Survey Date | Fine | Count |
|------|---------|------------|----------------------------------------------------------|-------------|-------------|-----------|-------|
| 2010 | QTR1 | 01/26/2010 | Beechtree Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 983 | Tompkins | 09/12/2008 | \$6,000 | |
| | | | Resort Nursing Home / 1694 | Queens | 12/15/2008 | \$2,000 | |
| 2009 | TOTAL | | | | | \$239,000 | 50 |
| | QTR4 | Total | | | | \$72,000 | 17 |
| | | 12/23/2009 | Morningstar Residential Care Center / 731 | Oswego | 12/11/2008 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | Whittier Rehab & Skilled Nursing Center / 4551 | Columbia | 12/30/2008 | \$4,000 | |
| | | 12/04/2009 | Ellis Residential & Rehabilitation Center / 4148 | Schenectady | 10/24/2008 | \$14,000 | |
| | | | Oceanview Nursing & Rehabilitation Care Center / 1688 | Queens | 11/26/2008 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | The Baptist Home At Brookmeade / 195 | Dutchess | 09/26/2008 | \$4,000 | |
| | | 11/09/2009 | Brighton Manor / 446 | Monroe | 09/04/2008 | \$2,000 | |
| | | 11/04/2009 | Nathan Miller Center For Nursing Care / 1054 | Westchester | 11/24/2008 | \$2,000 | |
| | | 10/28/2009 | Diamond Hill Nursing And Rehabilitation Center / 772 | Rensselaer | 01/16/2009 | \$6,000 | |
| | | | Shore View Nursing & Rehabilitation Center / 1399 | Kings | 09/17/2008 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | St Anns Community / 477 | Monroe | 09/19/2008 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | Sutton Park Center For Nursing And Rehabilitation / 1080 | Westchester | 09/26/2008 | \$2,000 | |
| | | 10/19/2009 | Glendale Home-schdy Cnty Dept Social Services / 846 | Schenectady | 05/02/2008 | \$4,000 | |
| | | 10/18/2009 | Luxor Nursing And Rehabilitation At Mills Pond / 953 | Suffolk | 10/02/2008 | \$2,000 | |
| | | 10/14/2009 | Gold Crest Care Center / 1226 | Bronx | 08/26/2008 | \$4,000 | |
| | | | Norwegian Christian Home And Health Center / 1374 | Kings | 08/06/2008 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | Oneida Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 5790 | Oneida | 07/01/2008 | \$6,000 | |
| | | | The Cottages At Garden Grove, A Skilled Nrsng Comm / 657 | Onondaga | MULTIPLE | \$12,000 | |
| | QTR3 | Total | | | | \$68,000 | 8 |
| | | 09/09/2009 | St Camillus Residential Health Care Facility / 655 | Onondaga | 07/31/2008 | \$10,000 | |
| | | 08/13/2009 | Elderwood At Ticonderoga / 310 | Essex | 06/27/2008 | \$8,000 | |
| | | | Oneida Health Rehabilitation And Extended Care / 398 | Madison | 07/08/2008 | \$2,000 | |
| | | 07/30/2009 | The Hurlbut / 465 | Monroe | 06/20/2008 | \$2,000 | |
| | | 07/27/2009 | Absolut Ctr For Nursing & Rehab Endicott L L C / 56 | Broome | 12/05/2007 | \$16,000 | |
| | | 07/09/2009 | Golden Gate Rehabilitation & Health Care Center / 1757 | Richmond | 06/27/2008 | \$20,000 | |
| | | | New York State Veterans Home At Montrose / 6300 | Westchester | 11/20/2007 | \$8,000 | |

Note: Facilities found to be in violation of the New York State Facilities Code pursuant to Section 12 of the Public Health Law may be liable for penalties of up to \$10,000 per violation of Article 28 of the Public Health Law. Under state law nursing homes can be fined up to \$2,000 per citation. These fines may be increased to \$5,000 if the same violation is repeated within twelve months and the violations were a serious threat to health and safety. These fines may also be increased up to \$10,000 if the violation directly results in serious physical harm.

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Nursing Home Enforcement Listing

Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2007 through 03/31/2020

Data Updated on: 04/13/2020 9:06:19 AM

Source: Stipulation and Orders Database

Prepared by: NYSDOH, DMAR

| Year | Quarter | Date | Facility Name | County | Survey Date | Fine | Count |
|-------------|-----------------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|----------------|-------------|------------------|-----------------|
| 2009 | QTR3 | 07/09/2009 | Valley View Manor Nursing Home / 131 | Chenango | 09/27/2007 | \$2,000 | |
| | | Total | | | | | \$53,000 |
| | QTR2 | 06/10/2009 | Newfane Rehab & Health Care Center / 586 | Niagara | 04/11/2008 | \$2,000 | |
| | | 06/08/2009 | Park Nursing Home / 1689 | Queens | 05/14/2008 | \$6,000 | |
| | QTR1 | 05/18/2009 | Wayne County Nursing Home / 1034 | Wayne | MULTIPLE | \$2,000 | |
| | | | Buena Vida Continuing Care & Rehab Center / 6248 | Kings | MULTIPLE | \$3,000 | |
| | | | Fordham Nursing And Rehabilitation Center / 1258 | Bronx | 05/27/2008 | \$8,000 | |
| | | 04/29/2009 | Morris Park Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 1235 | Bronx | 06/10/2008 | \$6,000 | |
| | | | St Josephs Home / 800 | Saint Lawrence | 05/07/2008 | \$1,000 | |
| | | | Wartburg Nursing Home Inc / 1365 | Kings | 05/08/2008 | \$4,000 | |
| | | 04/28/2009 | Cabrini Center For Nursing And Rehab S N F / 1579 | New York | 05/06/2008 | \$2,000 | |
| | | 04/21/2009 | Brookside Multicare Nursing Center / 949 | Suffolk | 05/23/2008 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | Bushwick Center For Rehabilitation And Health Care / 4037 | Kings | 05/08/2008 | \$2,000 | |
| | | 04/20/2009 | Cortland Park Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 160 | Cortland | 03/21/2008 | \$4,000 | |
| | | 04/10/2009 | Mercy Of Northern New York / 370 | Jefferson | 01/19/2006 | \$2,000 | |
| | | 04/03/2009 | Beechwood Homes / 288 | Erie | MULTIPLE | \$3,000 | |
| | | | Brookhaven Rehab & Health Care Center L L C / 1703 | Queens | 04/25/2008 | \$2,000 | |
| | Teresian House Nursing Home Co Inc / 23 | | Albany | 04/30/2008 | \$4,000 | | |
| | Total | | | | | \$46,000 | 9 |
| | QTR1 | 03/23/2009 | Huntington Hills Ctr For Health And Rehabilitation / 7786 | Suffolk | 07/30/2008 | \$4,000 | |
| | | 03/08/2009 | Evergreen Commons Rehabilitation And Nursing Ctr / 7268 | Rensselaer | 05/21/2007 | \$8,000 | |
| | | | Plattsburgh Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 139 | Clinton | 10/25/2007 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | The Riverside / 1370 | New York | 03/28/2008 | \$4,000 | |
| | | 02/03/2009 | Terence Cardinal Cooke Health Care Center / 3089 | New York | 03/18/2008 | \$6,000 | |
| | | 01/12/2009 | Village Care Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 1599 | New York | 04/16/2008 | \$2,000 | |
| | | 01/05/2009 | Betsy Ross Rehabilitation Center, Inc / 595 | Oneida | 03/20/2008 | \$6,000 | |
| | Summit Park Nursing Care Center / 794 | | Rockland | 09/05/2008 | \$12,000 | | |
| | Syracuse Home Association / 4323 | Onondaga | 03/27/2008 | \$2,000 | | | |
| 2008 | TOTAL | | | | | \$266,000 | 69 |

Note: Facilities found to be in violation of the New York State Facilities Code pursuant to Section 12 of the Public Health Law may be liable for penalties of up to \$10,000 per violation of Article 28 of the Public Health Law. Under state law nursing homes can be fined up to \$2,000 per citation. These fines may be increased to \$5,000 if the same violation is repeated within twelve months and the violations were a serious threat to health and safety. These fines may also be increased up to \$10,000 if the violation directly results in serious physical harm.

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Nursing Home Enforcement Listing

Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2007 through 03/31/2020

Data Updated on: 04/13/2020 9:06:19 AM

Source: Stipulation and Orders Database

Prepared by: NYSDOH, DMAR

| Year | Quarter | Date | Facility Name | County | Survey Date | Fine | Count | |
|------------|-------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------|-------------|-------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------|
| 2008 | QTR4 | Total | | | | \$46,000 | 10 | |
| | | 12/22/2008 | Glen Island Center For Nursing And Rehabilitation / 1078 | Westchester | 02/29/2008 | \$4,000 | | |
| | | | John J Foley Skilled Nursing Facility / 907 | Suffolk | 12/05/2007 | \$4,000 | | |
| | | 12/10/2008 | Schulman And Schachne Inst For Nursing & Rehab / 1376 | Kings | 02/05/2008 | \$4,000 | | |
| | | 12/04/2008 | Utica Rehabilitation & Nursing Center / 607 | Oneida | 02/04/2008 | \$12,000 | | |
| | | 11/19/2008 | Quantum Rehabilitation And Nursing L L C / 912 | Suffolk | 01/25/2008 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | 10/23/2008 | Daughters Of Sarah Nursing Center / 22 | Albany | 02/25/2008 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | | Syracuse Home Association / 4323 | Onondaga | 12/27/2006 | \$3,000 | | |
| | | 10/15/2008 | Wyoming County Community Hospital S N F / 1154 | Wyoming | 02/27/2008 | \$2,000 | | |
| | 10/07/2008 | Onondaga Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 3053 | Onondaga | 10/25/2007 | \$8,000 | | | |
| | | The Dutch Manor Nursing And Rehab Centre / 850 | Schenectady | 12/14/2007 | \$5,000 | | | |
| | QTR3 | Total | | | | | \$69,000 | 24 |
| | | 09/29/2008 | Capstone Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 488 | Montgomery | 10/19/2007 | \$6,000 | | |
| | | | Meadowbrook Healthcare / 140 | Clinton | 01/31/2008 | \$1,000 | | |
| | | | Mercy Of Northern New York / 370 | Jefferson | 01/16/2008 | \$10,000 | | |
| | | | Oceanview Nursing & Rehabilitation Care Center / 1688 | Queens | 03/20/2008 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | 09/28/2008 | Buffalo Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 3012 | Erie | 02/28/2008 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | 09/05/2008 | Blossom South Nursing And Rehabilitation Center / 447 | Monroe | 12/31/2007 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | | Livingston County Center For Nursing And Rehab / 390 | Livingston | 01/09/2008 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | | Our Lady Of Consolation Nursing And Rehab Care Ctr / 935 | Suffolk | 01/25/2008 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | | St Catherine Of Siena Nrsg And Rehab Care Center / 3422 | Suffolk | 01/04/2008 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | 08/20/2008 | Crown Park Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 161 | Cortland | 03/29/2007 | \$3,000 | | |
| | | | Diamond Hill Nursing And Rehabilitation Center / 772 | Rensselaer | 09/18/2007 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | | Rosewood Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 3920 | Rensselaer | 11/19/2007 | \$2,000 | | |
| 08/09/2008 | | Eastchester Rehabilitation And Health Care Center / 1231 | Bronx | 01/15/2008 | \$2,000 | | | |
| 08/08/2008 | | Cuba Memorial Hospital Inc S N F / 38 | Allegany | 11/15/2007 | \$6,000 | | | |
| | St Camillus Residential Health Care Facility / 655 | Onondaga | 08/24/2006 | \$1,000 | | | | |
| | The New Jewish Home, Sarah Neuman / 1113 | Westchester | 01/18/2008 | \$2,000 | | | | |
| | The Pines Healthcare & Rehab Ctrs Machias Campus / 83 | Cattaraugus | 12/07/2007 | \$6,000 | | | | |

Note: Facilities found to be in violation of the New York State Facilities Code pursuant to Section 12 of the Public Health Law may be liable for penalties of up to \$10,000 per violation of Article 28 of the Public Health Law. Under state law nursing homes can be fined up to \$2,000 per citation. These fines may be increased to \$5,000 if the same violation is repeated within twelve months and the violations were a serious threat to health and safety. These fines may also be increased up to \$10,000 if the violation directly results in serious physical harm.

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Nursing Home Enforcement Listing

Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2007 through 03/31/2020

Data Updated on: 04/13/2020 9:06:19 AM

Source: Stipulation and Orders Database

Prepared by: NYSDOH, DMAR

| Year | Quarter | Date | Facility Name | County | Survey Date | Fine | Count | |
|------|---------|-------------|----------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|-------------|------------|-----------------|-----------|
| 2008 | QTR3 | 08/08/2008 | Wesley Gardens Corporation / 449 | Monroe | 11/29/2007 | \$1,000 | | |
| | | 07/10/2008 | Mayfair Care Center / 509 | Nassau | 01/30/2008 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | 07/08/2008 | Central Island Healthcare / 560 | Nassau | 11/20/2007 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | | The Cottages At Garden Grove, A Skilled Nrsg Comm / 657 | Onondaga | 08/15/2007 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | | The Eleanor Nursing Care Center / 202 | Dutchess | 11/08/2008 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | | The Grand Rehabilitation And Nursing At Rome / 593 | Oneida | 08/31/2007 | \$6,000 | | |
| | | | Williamsbridge Manor For Rehabilitation And Nrsg / 1247 | Bronx | 12/19/2007 | \$1,000 | | |
| | | QTR2 | Total | | | | \$52,000 | 15 |
| | | | 06/28/2008 | Waterview Nursing Care Center / 1677 | Queens | 10/07/2007 | \$4,000 | |
| | | | 06/21/2008 | River View Rehabilitation And Nursing Care Center / 976 | Tioga | 11/16/2007 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | 06/20/2008 | N Y S Veterans Home In N Y C / 4815 | Queens | 09/25/2007 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | 06/18/2008 | Highfield Gardens Care Center Of Great Neck / 547 | Nassau | 08/08/2007 | \$6,000 | |
| | | | | Whittier Rehab & Skilled Nursing Center / 4551 | Columbia | 06/07/2007 | \$1,000 | |
| | | | 05/27/2008 | Blossom South Nursing And Rehabilitation Center / 447 | Monroe | 06/08/2020 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | | Brighton Manor / 446 | Monroe | 03/23/2007 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | | Cabrini Center For Nursing And Rehab S N F / 1579 | New York | 08/28/2007 | \$6,000 | |
| | | | | Plattsburgh Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 139 | Clinton | 06/06/2007 | \$8,000 | |
| | | | | Van Duyn Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 650 | Onondaga | 03/30/2007 | \$6,000 | |
| | | | 04/14/2008 | Fulton Center For Rehabilitation And Healthcare / 337 | Fulton | MULTIPLE | \$4,000 | |
| | | | | Mayfair Care Center / 509 | Nassau | 04/19/2007 | \$1,000 | |
| | | | | Teresian House Nursing Home Co Inc / 23 | Albany | 09/26/2007 | \$4,000 | |
| | | | | The Pines At Catskill Center For Nursing & Rehab / 349 | Greene | 10/18/2007 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | 04/07/2008 | The Grand Rehabilitation And Nrsg At Guilderland / 33 | Albany | 10/05/2007 | \$2,000 | |
| | | QTR1 | Total | | | | \$99,000 | 20 |
| | | | 03/05/2008 | Bainbridge Nursing & Rehabilitation Center / 1227 | Bronx | MULTIPLE | \$8,000 | |
| | | | | Fiddlers Green Manor Rehab And Nursing Center / 282 | Erie | MULTIPLE | \$4,000 | |
| | | | 02/26/2008 | Bethany Nursing Home & Health Related Facility Inc / 1255 | Chemung | MULTIPLE | \$10,000 | |
| | | | Comprehensive Rehab & Nursing Ctr At Williamsville / 274 | Erie | 03/23/2007 | \$1,000 | | |
| | | | Schoellkopf Health Center / 579 | Niagara | 05/26/2006 | \$2,000 | | |

Note: Facilities found to be in violation of the New York State Facilities Code pursuant to Section 12 of the Public Health Law may be liable for penalties of up to \$10,000 per violation of Article 28 of the Public Health Law. Under state law nursing homes can be fined up to \$2,000 per citation. These fines may be increased to \$5,000 if the same violation is repeated within twelve months and the violations were a serious threat to health and safety. These fines may also be increased up to \$10,000 if the violation directly results in serious physical harm.

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Nursing Home Enforcement Listing

Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2007 through 03/31/2020

Data Updated on: 04/13/2020 9:06:19 AM

Source: Stipulation and Orders Database

Prepared by: NYSDOH, DMAR

| Year | Quarter | Date | Facility Name | County | Survey Date | Fine | Count |
|------|------------|----------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|-------------|-------------|-----------|-------|
| 2008 | QTR1 | 02/26/2008 | Upper East Side Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 1582 | New York | 05/06/2008 | \$1,000 | |
| | | | Woodcrest Rehab & Residential H C Center, L L C / 1700 | Queens | 06/06/2007 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | Wyoming County Community Hospital S N F / 1154 | Wyoming | 02/01/2007 | \$2,000 | |
| | | 02/24/2008 | Grace Manor Health Care Facility / 246 | Erie | 01/18/2006 | \$8,000 | |
| | | 02/22/2008 | Briarcliff Manor Center For Rehab And Nursing Care / 1128 | Westchester | 09/11/2006 | \$8,000 | |
| | | 02/20/2008 | Beacon Rehabilitation And Nursing Center / 1736 | Queens | MULTIPLE | \$8,000 | |
| | | 02/13/2008 | Buffalo Community Healthcare Center / 633 | Erie | MULTIPLE | \$10,000 | |
| | | 01/08/2008 | Bushwick Center For Rehabilitation And Health Care / 4037 | Kings | 06/04/2007 | \$3,000 | |
| | | | Far Rockaway Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 1679 | Queens | 07/28/2005 | \$4,000 | |
| | | | Harlem Ctr For Nursing And Rehabilitation, L L C / 1604 | New York | 08/08/2006 | \$6,000 | |
| | | 01/03/2008 | Oneida Health Rehabilitation And Extended Care / 398 | Madison | 07/02/2007 | \$4,000 | |
| | | | Bethel Nursing & Rehabilitation Center / 7278 | Westchester | MULTIPLE | \$2,000 | |
| | | | Capstone Center For Rehabilitation And Nursing / 488 | Montgomery | 08/10/2007 | \$7,000 | |
| | | | Fairchild Manor Nursing Home / 584 | Niagara | MULTIPLE | \$7,000 | |
| | | | Mountainside Residential Care Center / 171 | Delaware | 03/20/2007 | \$2,000 | |
| 2007 | TOTAL | | | | | \$116,500 | 38 |
| | QTR4 | Total | | | | \$64,000 | 19 |
| | | 12/14/2007 | Bridge View Nursing Home / 1673 | Queens | MULTIPLE | \$4,000 | |
| | | 11/27/2007 | Betsy Ross Rehabilitation Center, Inc / 595 | Oneida | 05/01/2007 | \$13,000 | |
| | | 11/23/2007 | Garden Care Center / 538 | Nassau | 05/22/2007 | \$4,000 | |
| | 11/19/2007 | Bialystoker Center For Nursing And Rehabilitation / 1574 | New York | 08/15/2002 | \$1,000 | | |
| | | Bronxcare Special Care Center / 4501 | Bronx | 05/10/2007 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | Crown Heights Center For Nursing And Rehab / 1407 | Kings | 05/18/2006 | \$4,000 | | |
| | | Katherine Luther Residential Hlth Care & Rehab / 604 | Oneida | 05/21/2007 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | Livingston Hills Nursing And Rehabilitation Center / 156 | Columbia | 06/07/2007 | \$5,000 | | |
| | | Oceanside Care Center Inc / 537 | Nassau | 05/03/2007 | \$1,000 | | |
| | | Schuyler Hospital Inc & Long Term Care Unit / 859 | Schuyler | 05/11/2007 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | The Pines Healthcare & Rehab Centers Olean Campus / 71 | Cattaraugus | 03/09/2007 | \$2,000 | | |
| | | Whittier Rehab & Skilled Nursing Center / 4551 | Columbia | 06/30/2007 | \$2,000 | | |

Note: Facilities found to be in violation of the New York State Facilities Code pursuant to Section 12 of the Public Health Law may be liable for penalties of up to \$10,000 per violation of Article 28 of the Public Health Law. Under state law nursing homes can be fined up to \$2,000 per citation. These fines may be increased to \$5,000 if the same violation is repeated within twelve months and the violations were a serious threat to health and safety. These fines may also be increased up to \$10,000 if the violation directly results in serious physical harm.

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Nursing Home Enforcement Listing

Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2007 through 03/31/2020

Data Updated on: 04/13/2020 9:06:19 AM

Source: Stipulation and Orders Database

Prepared by: NYSDOH, DMAR

| Year | Quarter | Date | Facility Name | County | Survey Date | Fine | Count |
|------|---------|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|-------------|-------------|----------|-------|
| 2007 | QTR4 | 10/27/2007 | Park Ridge Nursing Home / 474 | Monroe | 05/21/2007 | \$1,000 | |
| | | 10/23/2007 | Beach Gardens Rehab And Nursing Center / 3401 | Queens | 04/06/2007 | \$7,000 | |
| | | | Bronx Center For Rehabilitation & Health Care / 1251 | Bronx | 04/27/2007 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | Lynbrook Restorative Therapy And Nursing / 520 | Nassau | 04/10/2007 | \$1,000 | |
| | | | Parkview Care And Rehabilitation Center, Inc / 557 | Nassau | 02/28/2001 | \$2,000 | |
| | | 10/19/2007 | Meadowbrook Healthcare / 140 | Clinton | 10/31/2002 | \$5,000 | |
| | | 10/02/2007 | Ellis Residential & Rehabilitation Center / 4148 | Schenectady | 05/07/2007 | \$4,000 | |
| | QTR3 | Total | | | | \$52,500 | 19 |
| | | 09/17/2007 | Rockville Skilled Nursing & Rehab Center, L L C / 517 | Nassau | MULTIPLE | \$7,500 | |
| | | 09/11/2007 | Bushwick Center For Rehabilitation And Health Care / 4037 | Kings | 03/09/2007 | \$1,000 | |
| | | | Mayfair Care Center / 509 | Nassau | MULTIPLE | \$3,000 | |
| | | | St Luke Residential Health Care Facility Inc / 735 | Oswego | 03/15/2007 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | Wartburg Nursing Home Inc / 1365 | Kings | 03/09/2007 | \$1,000 | |
| | | 08/30/2007 | Bellhaven Center For Rehab And Nursing Care / 3423 | Suffolk | 02/09/2007 | \$1,000 | |
| | | | Workmens Circle Multicare Center / 1219 | Bronx | 02/08/2007 | \$2,000 | |
| | | 08/28/2007 | The Pavilion At Queens For Rehabilitation & Nrsing / 7298 | Queens | 06/22/2006 | \$6,000 | |
| | | 08/20/2007 | Sutton Park Center For Nursing And Rehabilitation / 1080 | Westchester | 11/29/2006 | \$2,000 | |
| | | 08/12/2007 | Waterville Residential Care Center / 618 | Oneida | 01/05/2007 | \$1,000 | |
| | | 08/02/2007 | Van Rensselaer Manor / 761 | Rensselaer | 03/23/2006 | \$3,000 | |
| | | 08/01/2007 | Northwoods Rehab And Nursing Center At Moravia / 96 | Cayuga | 03/02/2007 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | Quantum Rehabilitation And Nursing L L C / 912 | Suffolk | 08/25/2006 | \$4,000 | |
| | | | Sapphire Ctr For Rehab & Nrsng Of Ctrl Queens / 1680 | Queens | 08/09/2001 | \$2,000 | |
| | | | Terence Cardinal Cooke Health Care Center / 3089 | New York | 02/21/2007 | \$3,000 | |
| | | | The Paramount At Somers Rehab And Nursing Center / 1148 | Westchester | 03/14/2006 | \$2,000 | |
| | | 07/24/2007 | Parkview Care And Rehabilitation Center, Inc / 557 | Nassau | 03/01/2007 | \$3,000 | |
| | | 07/11/2007 | Glendale Home-schdy Cnty Dept Social Services / 846 | Schenectady | 03/01/2007 | \$2,000 | |
| | | 07/05/2007 | Eden Park Health Care Centre Inc - Cobleskill / 853 | Schoharie | MULTIPLE | \$5,000 | |

Note: Facilities found to be in violation of the New York State Facilities Code pursuant to Section 12 of the Public Health Law may be liable for penalties of up to \$10,000 per violation of Article 28 of the Public Health Law. Under state law nursing homes can be fined up to \$2,000 per citation. These fines may be increased to \$5,000 if the same violation is repeated within twelve months and the violations were a serious threat to health and safety. These fines may also be increased up to \$10,000 if the violation directly results in serious physical harm.